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2024-2025 Budget Calendar 
 

 

08-20-2024, Tuesday .........................  Mayor to file Proposed 2024-2025 Operating Budget 
   (at least 30 days before adoption of tax levy)  

 

  ......................  Deliver Proposed 2024-2025 Budget to Councilmembers (electronic) 

 

  ......................  Make available Proposed 2024-2025 Budget for inspection 

 

08-20-2024, Tuesday .........................  Placement of Proposed 2024-2025 Operating Budget on Website 

 

08-26-2024, Monday, 6:30 p.m.  .......  Discuss Proposed 2024 Tax Rate/Take a Record Vote and Schedule 

Public Hearing on proposed Tax Rate (Regular City Council Meeting) 

 

08-28-2024, Wednesday, 4:45 p.m.  ..  2024-2025 Budget Workshop 

 

08-29-2024, Thursday .......................  Post Notice of Public Hearing on proposed Budget (information only) 

 

 ........................  Publish Notice of Public Hearing on proposed Budget (not earlier than the 

30th day or later than the 10th day before the date of the Hearing)  

(Notice to Katy Times 08-23-2024) 

 

09-02-2024, Monday  .........................  Labor Day Holiday (offices closed) 

 

 

09-05-2024, Thursday  .......................  Publish Notice of Public Hearing on proposed Tax Rate (public hearing 

may not be held before the fifth day after the date of the notice of public hearing is 

given) (Notice to Katy Times 08-30-2024 – Fort Bend County deadline) 

 

 ........................  Post Notice of Public Hearing on proposed Tax Rate (information only) 

 

 
 

09-09-2024, Monday, 6:30 p.m.  ......... Announce Date of Public Hearing on Proposed Budget  
Regular City Council Meeting             (formal announcement at Council Mtg required, date at least 15 days after Budget Filed) 

 

  ...................... Announce Public Hearing on Proposed Tax Rate (not earlier than the 5th day 

after notice); Announce Meeting to Adopt Tax Rate (may not be held later than 

the seventh day after the date of the public hearing) (can be same meeting as hearing)  

 

09-13-2024, Friday ............................  Continuous Internet Notice Required on Tax Rate Public Hearing  
         (Tex. Tax Code Section 26.065) (at least seven days immediately before public hearing) 

(displayed on homepage) 

 

 

09-23-2024, Monday, 6:30 p.m.  .......  Conduct Public Hearing on proposed Budget 
Regular City Council Meeting        (at least 15 days after the Budget has been filed and before it is adopted) 

 

   .....................  Adopt 2024-2025 Budget (at least 30 days after it was filed) (needs to have tax 

rate in the budget) 

 

  ...................... Conduct Public Hearing on Proposed Tax Rate (not earlier than 5th day after notice) 

 

   ......................  Adopt 2024 Tax Rate Adopt 2012 Tax Rate 
 (may not be held later than the seventh day after date of Public Hearing (Tax Code 26.06); 

and before September 29) 

 

  .....................  Ratify the 2024 Property Tax Increase (separate vote from adopting tax rate) 
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City of Katy 

Property Tax Information & 

Adopted Budget Vote 
Due to the passage of S.B. No. 656 102.007 of the Taxes Local Government Code was amended to require that the following information be 

included as the cover page for a budget document: 

This budget will raise more revenue from property taxes than last year’s 

budget by an account of $1,292,936, which is a 6.6 percent increase from 

last year’s budget. The property tax revenue to be raised from new 

property added to the tax roll this year is $349,458. 

Upon calling for a vote for approval of an ordinance adopting the City of Katy 2024-2025 Fiscal Year 

Budget, the members of the City Council voted as follows:  

FOR: Janet Coret – Ward A 

  Dan Smith – Ward A 

  Rory A. Robertson – Ward B 

  Gina Hicks – Ward B 

  Chris Harris – At Large – Mayor Pro Tem  

AGAINST: None 

PRESENT and not voting: William H. “Dusty” Thiele, Mayor  

ABSENT: None 

The municipal property tax rates for the preceding fiscal year, and each municipal property tax rate that 

has been adopted or calculated for the current fiscal year, include: 

Property Tax Rate Comparison 
Fiscal Year 2024-2025 2023-2024 

Property Tax Rate $ 0.425000/100 $ 0.430000/100 
No New Revenue Tax Rate $ 0.420787/100 $ 0.407102/100 
No New Revenue M&O Rate $ 0.370800/100 $ 0.346378/100 
De Minimus Tax Rate $ 0.416856/100 $ 0.407985/100 
Voter Approved Tax Rate $ 0.440253/100 $ 0.437545/100 
Debt Rate $ 0.054200/100 $ 0.060724/100 

 

The total amount of outstanding municipal debt obligations (principal & interest) is as follows: 

Type of Debt 
Total Outstanding 

Debt 
Current Year Debt 

Property Tax Supported $ 26,252,118 $ 3,090,199 
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 Letter from the  

 City Administrator 
 

September 23, 2024 

Dear Mayor and City Council, 

I am pleased to present the City of Katy’s Fiscal Year 2024 – 2025 Adopted Budget. This budget, which 

reflects the City’s commitment to strong financial principals, aligns resources with organizational goals and 

aspirations. It provides for investments in safety, mobility, infrastructure, high-performance management, 

and continuous quality development. The budget must be balanced, provided to the City Secretary, posted 

for public hearings, and eventually adopted by the City Council.   

Although our efforts have produced results, more work lies ahead.   

Budget overview 

The City’s budget is a culmination of months of hard work and preparation. Under the direction of the 

Mayor, City Council and the City’s dedicated staff, the budget is focused on the delivery of outstanding 

service and excellent stewardship of tax and rate payer funds.  As our city grows, its demands grow, and 

consequently so does the size and complexity of our budget. I believe the Fiscal Year 2024–2025 budget 

meets the expectations of our growing city, and it’s with a tremendous sense of pride that I present this 

year’s budget. 

Beyond the large funds, which serve as the financing source for essential operations, the budget is also 

comprised of General Obligation bond debt. This debt is a primary funding source for various capital 

projects. It is important to note that these bond-funded projects do not appear in the line-item format 

within the budget. Rather, they are included as annual debt service within the interest and sinking fund.   

The budget process is ever-changing, to anticipate future infrastructure and operational needs, and is 

continually being modified to meet the expectations of our residents. The creation of the Capital 

Improvement Plan (CIP) with the Capital Reserve Fund is the evolution of the City’s budget. The CIP and 

Capital Reserve Fund provide a five-year outlook of new capital needs. The Capital Reserve fund provides 

a non-debt funding source for current projects and urgent capital needs. 

The most significant remaining portion of the budget is made up of reoccurring operations and 

maintenance expenditures. These are considered core operating costs, which fund the essential day-to 

day operations of the City. These costs are comparable in nature to the expenditures from the prior fiscal 

year for a similar level of service. The creation of the CIP segregates capital costs from operating costs and 

allows staff and City Council to focus on core operating costs and service enhancements. 

The Fiscal Year 2024–2025 budget is focused on priorities, at the direction of the Mayor and City Council.  

The budget carries forward a continued focus on prioritizing public safety, improving aging roadway, water 

and wastewater, strategic quality of life capital projects, managing growth, and ensuring adequate staffing 

levels are in place to meet the increased needs of the community. I feel strongly that the initiatives 

included within this budget will continue to make Katy a desirable place to live, work, and play.  
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The adopted budget presented today is a structurally balanced budget where expenditures do not exceed 

sources of revenues. The City’s staff is committed to taking a long-term strategy and planning approach to 

the budget process by taking into consideration projected future revenues and expenditures. It is a careful 

process of maintaining services and managing growth. This budget takes into consideration the reality of 

revenues and other resources available to fund the cost associated with current services, while assuring 

planned future services and capital investments are secure. Anticipated revenues usually lag, which is 

expected because of growth, and serves as a challenge to keeping up with the expected needs and 

demands of the citizens.  

 
Achieving a structurally sound General Fund budget, with which projected revenues over the next five 

years are expected to cover projected spending, has become more challenging in recent years due to 

several factors. Some of these factors include continued significant infrastructure replacement, 

construction, and sizing public safety levels to meet the City’s needs. Revenue to support this may require 

us to quickly pivot and adapt. Due to these factors, we anticipate a transition from a time of significant 

growth to a period of maintenance.   

Focusing on Community Priorities 

Following the City’s 5-Year Strategic Plan has also improved the efficiency of the City’s organization, while 

prioritizing resources on the issues most important to the community.  These are captured in the following: 

 

• Growth Capacity 

• Land Use and Development 

• Transportation 

• Economic Development 

• Recreation and Amenities 

 

By setting five-year goals, the City is making focused progress on longer term initiatives.  When goals are 

set annually, the time and resources invested in a specific initiative could be lost if different goals become 

a priority the following year. Today, the City is focused on its long-term goals, while keeping its focus on 

the “City of Katy Tomorrow”.  After all, it’s those everyday services that keep our community clean, safe, 

and well-maintained, so residents can enjoy everything Katy has to offer. 

 

Capital Improvement Plan 

The City of Katy’s Capital Improvement Plan reflects the City’s ongoing commitment to maintaining the 

highest standards of quality when it comes to the community’s facilities today and in the future by: 

• Increasing transparency and actively involving the City Council in how projects are prioritized. The 

City made changes to the Capital Improvement Plan process for the fiscal year 2024-2025, which 

includes moving committed funds into an investment account and releasing funds only for each 

project as they are required. 

• Increasing opportunities for the City Council to evaluate projects considering current needs and 

priorities. 

 

The fiscal year 2024-25 Capital Improvement Plan focuses on capital reserve projects planned over the 

next five years. 
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Replacement Reserve for New and Replacement Assets 

Just as the City plans for major Capital Improvement Projects, the City Council also approved asset 

replacement in the fiscal year 2024-2025. This reserve will manage and fund the purchase of new and 

replacement of the City’s machinery and equipment along with major assets. This represents 

approximately $10 million of fixed assets, separately from the General Fund.  Additions to the reserve fund 

this year are as follows: 

 
 

The projects recorded below represent $1,767,725 of fixed assets for the Enterprise Fund, which is 

separate from the General Fund and paid for with revenue from the City’s water utility.  

Department
Police Department 2 Ford Explorers 200,000          
Animal Control Ford Super Duty Truck 110,921          
Planning 3rd Floor Scanning Project - continuation 126,669          
Municipal Court Parking Lot 350,000          
Finance Budget preparation software 45,000             
Community Dev 3rd Floor Buildout Offices 147,210          
Fire SCBA Air Packs 379,350          
Fire Handheld radios 64,504             
Fire Lift pack monitors 84,896             
Parks Park multi-purpose field/pickle ball 1,500,000      
Parks Two mowers and 2 UTV's 62,000             
Parks KCP drainage 80,000             
Parks Site plan for Thomas Park 60,000             
Streets Street Rehab 400,000          
Streets F-250 Truck - Reg Cab 52,000             
Streets West Katy Drainage 3,910,000      
Public Works Work Order software system 30,000             
Public Works Portable Camera System 17,000             

Total 7,619,550$   

FY 25  Capital Reserve Fund
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Strategic Digital and Cyber Security Transformation Investment Program 

Over the years, the City’s use of technology has become as critical to the operations of the City as 

traditional infrastructure. The City’s Strategic Transformation Investment Program increases efficiencies, 

security, and data-driven decision-making through investments in the City’s digital and cyber security 

infrastructure. 

 

General Fund Reserve 

The City has a policy to maintain a fund balance equivalent of at least 50% of the annual General Fund 

operating budget. This helps ensure the City can continue to meet the community’s needs in the case of 

emergencies or economic downturns. As of September of 2024, the City is projected to have 

approximately $36 million in reserves, or 70% of the annual General Fund operating budget. 

 

Looking to the Future 

The City is starting fiscal year 2024-2025 in a strong position, but economic uncertainty will likely remain.  

An increasing population, evolving community needs, natural disasters and other pressures remain in the 

forefront of our long-term planning. 

 

I would like to thank the Mayor and City Council for their prudent stewardship and guidance as Katy 

navigates this time of change. Thanks to the dedication of the City’s employees, Katy can continue to set 

the standard for effective and efficient local government, while enhancing the lives of those we serve. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

 

Byron J. Hebert 

City Administrator 

Department
Water New Locating Equipment 10,000             
Water F250 Single Cab 52,000             
Water Replacement Service F450 Truck 95,000             
Water Water Line Rehabiliation 350,000          
Wastewater Camera Trailer 20,000             
Wastewater (2) Return pumps for the plant 40,000             
Wastewater Woodcreek Elementary electrical upgrades 70,000             
Wastewater New 40 kw portable Generator 45,000             
Wastewater WWTP Facility light upgrades 40,000             
Wastewater Sewer Line Replacement 500,000          
Wastewater Lift Stations & Designs 545,725          

1,767,725$   

FY 25 Capital Plan for Enterprise Fund
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FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023
Increase / 
(Decrease)

Total Activity Total Activity

2023-2024 2024-2025

Fund Summary

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

REVENUES

01 - GENERAL FUND 43,874,915 50,116,646 54,463,270 53,699,779 (763,491)

03 - DEBT SERVICE FUND 3,213,956 3,729,834 3,443,060 3,072,646 (370,414)

05 - ENTERPRISE FUND 12,000,279 16,164,465 15,533,522 13,401,293 (2,132,229)

07 - HOTEL TAX FUND 1,660,674 1,952,587 3,697,188 1,909,843 (1,787,345)

$ 60,749,824 $ 71,963,532 $ 77,137,039 $ 72,083,561 $ (5,053,478)TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

01 - GENERAL FUND 38,582,370 46,291,323 54,463,270 53,699,779 (763,491)

03 - DEBT SERVICE FUND 3,316,444 3,390,478 3,413,780 3,374,128 (39,652)

05 - ENTERPRISE FUND 14,534,482 12,032,834 15,528,362 13,401,293 (2,127,069)

07 - HOTEL TAX FUND 1,346,228 2,487,696 3,697,188 1,909,843 (1,787,345)

$ 57,779,524 $ 64,202,331 $ 77,102,599 $ 72,385,043 $ (4,717,556)TOTAL EXPENDITURES

$ 2,970,301 $ 7,761,201 $ 34,440 $ (301,482) $ (335,922)REVENUE OVER/EXPENDITURES (UNDER)
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General Fund 
 

The general fund is the largest fund within the City and accounts for 
most of the generated revenue, which includes: property taxes, sales 
taxes, licenses and permits, services charges, and other types of 
revenue.  The general fund revenue finances the core administra�ve 
and opera�onal tasks of the city.  These core responsibili�es begin with 
public safety: police, fire and emergency services; followed by public 
works which primarily maintains infrastructure and city permits.  Other 
basic opera�ng func�ons include city administra�on, municipal court, 
financial services, city secretary, human resources, parks and recrea�on, 
as well as planning and community development.     
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FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

Total Activity Total Activity

2023-2024 2024-2025

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

General Fund Summary

REVENUES

Category: 405 - PROPERTY TAX  13,892,071  16,500,831  19,637,808  20,950,744  1,312,936

Category: 410 - TAX  21,574,821  23,842,166  21,873,850  23,038,119  1,164,269

Category: 420 - LICENSE-PERMIT  2,631,737  2,454,246  1,634,450  1,798,300  163,850

Category: 440 - SERVICE  2,680,780  3,278,438  2,842,700  3,107,700  265,000

Category: 450 - FEES-FORFIETURES  851,412  695,733  686,000  708,000  22,000

Category: 460 - INTEREST  209,904  1,788,926  751,170  753,020  1,850

Category: 470 - ASSESSMENT  723,379 - - - -

Category: 490 - OTHER  1,310,811  896,320  304,600  288,700  (15,900)

Category: 500 - OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS -  659,987  6,732,692  3,055,196  (3,677,496)

$ 43,874,915 $ 50,116,646 $ 54,463,270 $ 53,699,779 $ (763,491)TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

Department: 110 - COUNCIL  86,526  116,950  92,908  93,202  294

Department: 120 - ADMINISTRATIVE DEPT  1,338,925  1,611,818  1,681,562  1,717,604  36,042

Department: 140 - MUNICIPAL COURT  643,570  658,883  729,570  675,526  (54,044)

Department: 150 - CITY SECRETARY  529,786  604,651  789,849  794,073  4,224

Department: 160 - FINANCE  628,558  1,044,850  1,159,554  990,911  (168,643)

Department: 170 - SOCIAL SERVICES  283,538  344,155  412,681  409,665  (3,016)

Department: 190 - HUMAN RESOURCES  403,325  483,282  605,101  609,347  4,246

Department: 200 - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY - - -  841,273  841,273

Department: 210 - POLICE  10,827,343  11,478,527  12,397,337  13,534,682  1,137,345

Department: 220 - FIRE  8,989,965  9,815,440  10,198,418  10,669,906  471,488

Department: 250 - ANIMAL CONTROL  284,638  300,228  324,351  359,388  35,037

Department: 310 - LIBRARY  282,716  224,402  272,687  289,713  17,026

Department: 320 - PARKS DEPT  1,111,715  1,213,083  1,600,652  1,538,474  (62,178)

Department: 410 - STREET DEPT  2,665,108  2,101,855  3,443,367  3,409,477  (33,890)

Department: 510 - PUBLIC WORKS  998,846  898,222  1,385,576  1,347,520  (38,056)

Department: 520 - SANITATION  1,353,946  1,571,822  1,705,000  1,795,000  90,000

Department: 530 - PERMITS-INSPECTIONS  1,562,616  1,716,431  2,261,987  2,286,223  24,236

Department: 540 - Community Development  18  487,103  543,759  812,091  268,332

Department: 580 - CITY HALL  270,468  263,251  353,921  364,208  10,287

Department: 590 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE  1,872  11,033  3,386 -  (3,386)

Department: 600 - CONTINGENCY  3,963,450  8,951,193  11,663,511  8,212,595  (3,450,916)

Department: 621 - SAFER  275 - - - -

Department: 700 - DEBT SERVICE  2,355,167  2,394,143  2,838,093  2,948,901  110,808

$ 38,582,370 $ 46,291,323 $ 54,463,270 $ 53,699,779 $ (763,491)TOTAL EXPENDITURES

$ 5,292,545 $ 3,825,323 - - -REVENUE OVER/EXPENDITURE (UNDER)
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
REVENUES

RevenueCategory: 405 - PROPERTY TAX

FB CURRENT TAX01-0000-40500 10,341,853 12,057,054 13,549,411 16,132,239 2,582,828

FB-M/O DELINQ TAX01-0000-40501 30,688 (2,644) 25,000 25,000 -

FB-M/O P&I DELINQ TAX01-0000-40502 51,133 171,092 43,000 43,000 -

FB REFUND ADJ01-0000-40503 (344,756) - - - -

HC CURRENT01-0000-40550 3,741,693 4,275,330 5,973,397 4,703,505 (1,269,892)

HC-M/O DELINQ TAX01-0000-40551 36,281 - 20,000 20,000 -

HC-M/O01-0000-40552 35,179 - 27,000 27,000 -

     13,892,071      16,500,831      19,637,808      20,950,744        1,312,936RevenueCategory: 405 - PROPERTY TAX

RevenueCategory: 410 - TAX

SALES TAX ACCRUAL HOLDING ACCT01-0000-41300 - 3,772,725 - - -

GENERAL SALES TAX01-0000-41301 16,983,074 16,054,559 17,031,750 19,000,000 1,968,250

MIXED BEVERAGE TAX01-0000-41302 186,441 194,619 175,000 175,000 -

SALES TAX/MILLS MALL01-0000-41306 2,506,270 1,915,763 2,750,000 2,148,119 (601,881)

ELECTRICAL FRANCHISE01-0000-41501 1,112,379 1,092,821 1,115,893 1,000,000 (115,893)

NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE01-0000-41502 120,296 169,920 150,000 165,000 15,000

TELEPHONE FRANCHISE01-0000-41503 72,482 67,077 76,207 50,000 (26,207)

CABLE TV FRANCHISE01-0000-41504 593,879 574,682 575,000 500,000 (75,000)

     21,574,821      23,842,166      21,873,850      23,038,119        1,164,269RevenueCategory: 410 - TAX

RevenueCategory: 420 - LICENSE-PERMIT

CONTRACTOR REG FEE01-0000-42001 82,700 74,800 70,000 72,000 2,000

AIR COND/HEATING LICENSE01-0000-42002 60 40 - 100 100

MOBILE HOME PARK LICENSE01-0000-42003 1,181 133 800 200 (600)

HUMANE LICENSE01-0000-42004 - 490 - 200 200

WRECKER LICENSE01-0000-42005 - - - 4,000 4,000

ELECTRICAL PERMIT01-0000-42201 121,032 93,599 90,000 80,000 (10,000)

AIR COND/HEATING PERMITS01-0000-42202 59,747 52,775 60,000 60,000 -

BUILDING PERMITS01-0000-42203 2,177,142 2,102,670 1,250,000 1,450,000 200,000

PLUMBING PERMITS01-0000-42204 178,325 113,100 150,000 115,000 (35,000)

CULVERT PERMIT01-0000-42206 150 300 300 300 -

SIGN PERMIT01-0000-42208 11,061 9,943 9,850 11,000 1,150

MOBILE HOME PERMIT01-0000-42210 300 645 500 500 -

SOLICITOR PERMIT01-0000-42211 40 - - - -

MOBILE FOOD VENDOR PERMIT01-0000-42212 - 5,050 2,000 4,000 2,000

SHORT-TERM RENTAL PERMIT01-0000-42213 - 700 1,000 1,000 -

       2,631,737        2,454,246        1,634,450        1,798,300           163,850RevenueCategory: 420 - LICENSE-PERMIT
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
RevenueCategory: 440 - SERVICE REVENUE

CODE ENFORCEMENT FEES01-0000-44050 - 2,268 - - -

DEMOLITION FEES01-0000-44051 150 200 200 200 -

SUBDIVISION PLAT FEES01-0000-44100 60,912 31,251 40,000 50,000 10,000

SPECIAL USE PERMIT01-0000-44101 706 3,100 3,000 3,000 -

REZONING01-0000-44103 (1,617) 6,000 4,000 5,000 1,000

PLANNED DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT01-0000-44104 4,761 - 2,000 2,000 -

AMENDED PLANNED DEVELOPMENT01-0000-44105 (147) - 500 500 -

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT01-0000-44106 411 2,500 500 500 -

BUILDING & STANDARDS01-0000-44107 100 500 500 500 -

ZONING VERIFICATION LETTER01-0000-44109 850 595 500 500 -

MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION REVIEW FEE01-0000-44110 2,000 600 500 500 -

EASEMENT ABANDONMENT/ROW01-0000-44111 - (288) - - -

FIRETHORNE CONTRACT FEE01-0000-44200 - - - 100,000 100,000

AMBULANCE SERVICE01-0000-44250 577,983 629,825 531,000 500,000 (31,000)

FIRE SERVICE FEES01-0000-44251 12,455 22,784 25,000 10,000 (15,000)

FIRE/EMS MUDS01-0000-44255 1,500 - - - -

FT BEND CO MUD #37 PIN OAK01-0000-44256 113,476 134,108 125,000 125,000 -

WILLOW CREEK FARMS MUD01-0000-44270 563,212 884,826 610,000 610,000 -

REFUSE COLLECTION01-0000-44300 1,344,029 1,561,667 1,500,000 1,700,000 200,000

SERVICE REVENUE REFUNDS01-0000-44500 - (1,500) - - -

       2,680,780        3,278,438        2,842,700        3,107,700           265,000RevenueCategory: 440 - SERVICE REVENUE

RevenueCategory: 450 - FEES-FORFIETURES REVENUE

COURT FINES & FORFEITURES01-0000-45001 305,099 234,061 250,000 225,000 (25,000)

FEES01-0000-45002 83,734 91,702 80,000 80,000 -

DEFERRED DISPOSITIONS01-0000-45003 412,120 326,054 300,000 350,000 50,000

SERVICE FEES01-0000-45006 26,189 23,062 30,000 30,000 -

TIME PAYMENT FEES-LOCAL01-0000-45007 1,443 1,490 2,000 2,000 -

JUVENILE CASE MGR FEE-CITY01-0000-45011 18,828 16,164 20,000 17,000 (3,000)

DSC PENDING FEES-COURT01-0000-45012 4,000 3,200 4,000 4,000 -

          851,412           695,733           686,000           708,000              22,000RevenueCategory: 450 - FEES-FORFIETURES REVENUE

RevenueCategory: 460 - INTEREST

INTEREST MONEY MARKET INVESTMENT01-0000-46003 10,243 83,081 50,000 50,000 -

INT EARNED-TEXPOOL GEN FUND01-0000-46131 158,468 1,177,718 500,000 500,000 -

INT-TEXPOOL LIBRARY/RESTRICTED01-0000-46132 328 2,171 150 1,000 850

INT TXPL BEAUTIFICATION RESTRI01-0000-46134 22 148 10 10 -

INT TXPL PARK DON. RESTRICTED01-0000-46135 17 117 10 10 -

CABLE FEE 1% INTEREST01-0000-46138 442 2,934 1,000 2,000 1,000

TX CLASS GENERAL RESERVES INT01-0000-46140 40,383 522,757 200,000 200,000 -

          209,904        1,788,926           751,170           753,020                1,850RevenueCategory: 460 - INTEREST

RevenueCategory: 470 - ASSESSMENT

OTHER FINANCING-C/LEASE VEH01-0000-47001 723,379 - - - -

          723,379 - - - -RevenueCategory: 470 - ASSESSMENT
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
RevenueCategory: 490 - OTHER REVENUE

PARK FEES01-0000-49100 70,412 139,238 100,000 100,000 -

SALE OF ASSETS01-0000-49150 39,377 37,322 50,000 50,000 -

DEVELOPMENT REVENUE01-0000-49170 661,881 35,408 30,000 30,000 -

DRAINAGE IMPACT FEE01-0000-49171 3,000 37,767 30,000 10,000 (20,000)

LEASE CREDIT REVENUE01-0000-49180 224,226 26,285 25,000 - (25,000)

MISCELLANEOUS01-0000-49200 31,492 115,331 50,000 50,000 -

POLICE MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE01-0000-49201 2,449 1,904 5,000 5,000 -

KMD REIMBURSEMENT01-0000-49202 226,321 44,459 - - -

POLICE GRANT REIMBURSEMENT01-0000-49203 - - - 40,000 40,000

INSURED DAMAGE REIMBURSEMENT01-0000-49205 43,244 58,280 10,000 - (10,000)

CASH/LONG-SHORT01-0000-49215 (3,202) (118) - - -

PARK DONATIONS/RESTRICTED01-0000-49221 8,326 220 100 100 -

KATY BEAUTIFICATION/RESTRICTED01-0000-49222 - - 1,000 100 (900)

CITY PLAZA REVENUE01-0000-49223 46 - - - -

MUSEUM DONATION01-0000-49227 1,914 2,496 2,000 2,000 -

ANIMAL SHELTER DONATIONS01-0000-49228 205 1,003 500 500 -

KATY HERITAGE SOCIETY REIMBURSEMENT01-0000-49240 1,119 1,210 1,000 1,000 -

OPER TRANSFER IN-DEBT SERVICE01-0000-49504 - 300,000 - - -

PROCEEDS FROM CAP LEASE01-0000-49999 - 95,516 - - -

       1,310,811           896,320           304,600           288,700            (15,900)RevenueCategory: 490 - OTHER REVENUE

RevenueCategory: 500 - OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS

OPERATING TRANSFER IN01-0000-50001 - 659,987 742,000 742,000 -

USE OF FUND BALANCE01-0000-50010 - - 5,990,692 2,313,196 (3,677,496)

- 659,987        6,732,692        3,055,196       (3,677,496)RevenueCategory: 500 - OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS

     43,874,915      50,116,646      54,463,270      53,699,779          (763,491)REVENUES Total: 
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 110 - COUNCIL

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-1100-520000 - - - - -

COUNCILMEMBER FEES01-5-1100-521602 63,289 64,882 62,000 61,776 (224)

F.I.C.A.01-5-1100-523000 5,007 4,093 4,208 4,726 518

FICA - DNU01-5-1100-523002 - 818 - - -

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-1100-524000 3,917 - 4,000 4,000 -

             72,213              69,793              70,208              70,502                   294ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

COMMEMORATIVES01-5-1100-531700 642 2,808 3,000 3,000 -

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-1100-538100 1,224 2,838 3,000 6,000 3,000

               1,866                5,646                6,000                9,000                3,000ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ERRORS & OMMISSIONS INSURANCE01-5-1100-542104 6,794 6,492 6,700 6,700 -

               6,794                6,492                6,700                6,700 -ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-1100-552800 5,653 1,691 10,000 7,000 (3,000)

               5,653                1,691              10,000                7,000               (3,000)ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

COMPUTER SYSTEMS01-5-1100-560900 - 33,329 - - -

-              33,329 - - -ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

Department: 110 - COUNCIL              86,526           116,950              92,908              93,202                   294Total:
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 120 - ADMINISTRATIVE DEPT

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-1200-520000 424,786 546,610 571,440 588,623 17,183

PART-TIME01-5-1200-521001 36,151 10,247 15,600 50,440 34,840

AUTO ALLOWANCE-TAXABLE01-5-1200-521006 - - 7,200 - (7,200)

LONGEVITY01-5-1200-521200 1,909 3,496 3,840 3,840 -

OT/HOLIDAY/VAC PAY01-5-1200-521400 7,763 5,233 8,000 8,000 -

CERTIFICATIONS01-5-1200-521600 - - 3,600 - (3,600)

MAYORS FEE01-5-1200-521601 33,064 31,227 33,000 33,000 -

RETIREMENT01-5-1200-522500 62,672 76,772 84,612 82,407 (2,205)

F.I.C.A.01-5-1200-523000 37,461 42,042 50,327 51,413 1,086

FICA - DNU01-5-1200-523001 - 546 - - -

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-1200-523500 54,162 69,480 72,364 58,836 (13,528)

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-1200-523502 1,556 2,168 2,200 2,094 (106)

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-1200-524000 2,611 3,611 3,000 3,700 700

          662,135           791,433           855,183           882,353              27,170ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-1200-531100 9,258 4,585 7,000 7,000 -

POSTAGE01-5-1200-531500 1,147 1,348 1,500 1,500 -

FUEL, OIL, GREASE01-5-1200-532500 1,745 1,316 2,000 2,000 -

VEHICLE PARTS/REPAIR01-5-1200-536300 39 - 1,500 1,500 -

PUBLIC RELATIONS01-5-1200-538000 - - 5,000 5,000 -

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-1200-538100 44,098 27,761 20,000 22,000 2,000

             56,287              35,010              37,000              39,000                2,000ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

LEGAL01-5-1200-541100 103,213 106,162 130,000 130,000 -

ENGINEERING01-5-1200-541300 244,045 255,653 175,000 200,000 25,000

CONSULTING01-5-1200-541400 20,305 61,510 50,000 50,000 -

GENERAL LIAB. INS.01-5-1200-542101 873 397 900 900 -

AUTO LIABILITY INS.01-5-1200-542102 4,076 1,925 4,000 4,000 -

ERRORS & OMMISSIONS INSURANCE01-5-1200-542104 15,020 14,392 15,000 15,000 -

AUTO PROPERTY DAMAGE01-5-1200-542201 - - 2,000 2,000 -

SURETY BOND INSURANCE01-5-1200-542400 2,615 - 500 500 -

TELEPHONE01-5-1200-543400 3,903 4,443 3,000 - (3,000)

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-1200-545100 4,630 22,474 7,500 - (7,500)

RENTALS01-5-1200-546900 582 354 500 500 -

          399,262           467,309           388,400           402,900              14,500ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ANNEXATION01-5-1200-552100 - - 7,500 7,500 -

MEMBERSHIP01-5-1200-552700 21,656 20,056 20,000 20,000 -

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-1200-552800 1,365 3,227 7,500 7,500 -

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT01-5-1200-552900 18,095 37,107 50,000 50,000 -

COMMUNITY BEAUTIFICATION01-5-1200-554700 39,180 48,860 50,000 50,000 -

KATY HERITAGE PARK BOARD01-5-1200-554702 14,319 15,135 15,000 25,000 10,000

KKB IRRIGATION CONTINGENCY01-5-1200-554704 - 6,091 30,000 20,000 (10,000)

HISTORIC PLAZA01-5-1200-554705 47,983 75,119 58,000 100,000 42,000

CIVIC CENTER01-5-1200-554706 - 8,172 8,000 10,000 2,000

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIRS01-5-1200-556000 570 3,193 600 600 -

KATY HERITAGE MUSEUM01-5-1200-557003 20,716 29,413 31,000 31,000 -

3B LEARNING CENTER01-5-1200-557005 - - 20,000 20,000 -

          163,885           246,372           297,600           341,600              44,000ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-1200-560800 6,667 5,783 9,000 - (9,000)

BUILDINGS01-5-1200-562000 4,571 85 5,000 5,000 -

IMPVTS OTHER THAN BLDGS01-5-1200-564000 3,211 - 5,000 5,000 -

VEHICLE LEASE01-5-1200-565001 11,211 11,211 11,211 - (11,211)

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-1200-565003 514 1,425 5,000 5,000 -

CONTINGENCY01-5-1200-566001 92 17,284 22,000 22,000 -

             26,266              35,788              57,211              37,000            (20,211)ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-1200-580100 31,091 35,904 46,168 14,751 (31,417)

             31,091              35,904              46,168              14,751            (31,417)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 120 - ADMINISTRATIVE DEPT        1,338,925        1,611,818        1,681,562        1,717,604              36,042Total:
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 140 - MUNICIPAL COURT

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-1400-520000 250,080 268,692 282,423 298,169 15,746

CERTIFICATION PAY-TAXABLE01-5-1400-521002 2,791 4,456 12,600 4,500 (8,100)

LONGEVITY01-5-1400-521200 755 1,113 1,440 1,740 300

OT/HOLIDAY/VAC PAY01-5-1400-521400 352 24 - 500 500

CERTIFICATIONS01-5-1400-521600 - - - - -

RETAINERS01-5-1400-521700 11,400 11,400 - 11,400 11,400

RETIREMENT01-5-1400-522500 36,300 37,610 41,505 41,744 239

F.I.C.A.01-5-1400-523000 19,119 19,933 22,680 22,810 130

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-1400-523500 75,454 68,219 68,981 56,041 (12,940)

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-1400-523502 1,089 1,236 1,250 1,177 (73)

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-1400-524000 3,264 3,611 3,000 3,700 700

          400,604           416,293           433,879           441,781 7,902ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-1400-531100 8,991 7,445 8,200 8,200 -

POSTAGE01-5-1400-531500 3,791 - 3,250 3,250 -

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-1400-531600 1,200 1,553 2,500 4,250 1,750

WEARING APPAREL01-5-1400-532600 - - - 750 750

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE01-5-1400-538100 408 848 750 750 -

14,390 9,846 14,700 17,200 2,500ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

LEGAL01-5-1400-541100 109,700 91,425 120,000 120,000 -

INTERPRETING SERVICE01-5-1400-541600 1,468 1,946 2,500 2,500 -

UTILITIES01-5-1400-543100 9,502 11,167 11,500 11,500 -

BUILDING & GROUNDS01-5-1400-544300 9,889 11,473 8,200 8,200 -

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-1400-545100 862 3,143 - - -

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS01-5-1400-545300 2,181 3,950 3,000 3,000 -

A/C HEATING UNITS01-5-1400-545500 - - 3,000 3,000 -

CONTR/DATA PROCESSING01-5-1400-546105 1,420 - 5,880 5,880 -

RENTALS01-5-1400-546900 - - 3,500 3,500 -

JURY FEES01-5-1400-547000 21 230 2,000 2,000 -

SETIC SERVICES01-5-1400-548000 3,231 3,336 6,000 6,000 -

          138,273           126,669           165,580           165,580 -ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

MEMBERSHIP01-5-1400-552700 421 550 500 800 300

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-1400-552800 1,794 4,282 5,000 7,500 2,500

2,215 4,832 5,500 8,300 2,800ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-1400-560800 5,800 4,701 8,000 - (8,000)

5,800 4,701 8,000 - (8,000)ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-1400-580100 63,163 73,857 79,695 13,891 (65,804)

BUILDING MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION01-5-1400-580120 19,125 22,686 22,216 28,774 6,558

82,288 96,543           101,911 42,665            (59,246)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 140 - MUNICIPAL COURT           643,570           658,883           729,570           675,526            (54,044)Total:
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 150 - CITY SECRETARY

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-1500-520000 300,161 348,707 389,528 440,837 51,309

LONGEVITY01-5-1500-521200 1,293 1,677 1,920 2,460 540

OT/HOLIDAY/VAC PAY01-5-1500-521400 - - - 500 500

CERTIFICATIONS01-5-1500-521600 1,223 1,531 2,625 5,250 2,625

RETIREMENT01-5-1500-522500 42,758 48,273 54,911 61,717 6,806

F.I.C.A.01-5-1500-523000 22,640 25,375 30,005 33,724 3,719

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-1500-523500 49,069 63,594 70,932 65,304 (5,628)

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-1500-523502 1,259 1,592 2,000 1,564 (436)

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-1500-524000 3,264 3,611 3,200 3,700 500

          421,667           494,360           555,121           615,056              59,935ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-1500-531100 9,111 11,912 15,000 12,500 (2,500)

POSTAGE01-5-1500-531500 697 1,942 750 750 -

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-1500-531600 749 394 13,300 4,500 (8,800)

WEARING APPAREL01-5-1500-532600 440 523 800 1,000 200

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE01-5-1500-538100 693 3,020 750 750 -

             11,690              17,791              30,600              19,500            (11,100)ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

TELEPHONE01-5-1500-543400 615 964 872 - (872)

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-1500-545100 13,601 12,219 10,000 - (10,000)

CONTRACT SERVICES01-5-1500-545300 - 7,500 20,000 10,000 (10,000)

CODIFICATION01-5-1500-546500 5,595 4,854 11,000 11,000 -

             19,811              25,538              41,872              21,000            (20,872)ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ELECTION01-5-1500-552400 29,338 27,520 30,000 40,000 10,000

LEGAL NOTICES/ADVERTISING01-5-1500-552500 5,125 3,464 30,000 25,000 (5,000)

RECORDING FEES01-5-1500-552600 110 1,395 1,800 1,800 -

MEMBERSHIP01-5-1500-552700 933 1,377 1,500 2,000 500

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-1500-552800 4,625 8,727 10,000 16,500 6,500

             40,131              42,483              73,300              85,300              12,000ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-1500-560800 13,927 6,203 13,000 - (13,000)

SUBSCRIPTION IT AGREEMENTS01-5-1500-562101 - - 54,623 - (54,623)

             13,927                6,203              67,623 -            (67,623)ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-1500-580100 22,559 18,277 21,333 53,217 31,884

             22,559              18,277              21,333              53,217              31,884ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 150 - CITY SECRETARY           529,786           604,651           789,849           794,073                4,224Total:
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 160 - FINANCE

ExpCategory: 50 - PROPERTY TAX COLLECTION FEES

HC PROP TAX COLL/COMM FEES01-5-1601-500001 (10,478) 5,621 - - -

           (10,478)                5,621 - - -ExpCategory: 50 - PROPERTY TAX COLLECTION FEES

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-1600-520000 434,454 437,885 532,389 463,008 (69,381)

LONGEVITY01-5-1600-521200 2,545 2,024 2,160 1,920 (240)

OT/HOLIDAY/VAC PAY01-5-1600-521400 904 1,519 5,000 3,000 (2,000)

RETIREMENT01-5-1600-522500 62,695 60,565 75,959 64,821 (11,138)

F.I.C.A.01-5-1600-523000 33,719 32,214 41,506 35,420 (6,086)

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-1600-523500 60,020 73,255 80,445 55,601 (24,844)

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-1600-523502 1,838 1,978 2,386 1,758 (628)

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-1600-524000 3,264 2,889 3,000 3,000 -

          599,438           612,329           742,845           628,528          (114,317)ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-1600-531100 10,056 9,399 8,000 10,000 2,000

POSTAGE01-5-1600-531500 1,282 1,726 1,700 1,800 100

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT01-5-1600-531600 1,955 - 2,000 5,000 3,000

TOOLS01-5-1600-532300 534 415 500 500 -

WEARING APPAREL01-5-1600-532600 807 1,070 900 1,000 100

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE01-5-1600-538100 1,086 481 1,000 1,000 -

             15,719              13,092              14,100              19,300                5,200ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

AUDITING01-5-1600-541200 37,900 51,401 50,000 60,000 10,000

CONSULTING01-5-1600-541400 6,750 25,665 32,500 25,000 (7,500)

APPRAISALS (TAX)01-5-1600-541500 186,209 227,636 205,000 215,000 10,000

ACCOUNTING SERVICES01-5-1600-541600 - 530 5,000 5,000 -

GENERAL LIAB.INSURANCE01-5-1600-542101 181 196 250 250 -

TELEPHONE01-5-1600-543400 3,891 4,569 4,000 - (4,000)

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-1600-545100 25,773 18,844 15,000 - (15,000)

RENTALS01-5-1600-546900 - - 500 500 -

BANK SERVICE CHARGES01-5-1600-547500 2,972 4,514 5,000 5,000 -

          263,675           333,355           317,250           310,750               (6,500)ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

MEMBERSHIP01-5-1600-552700 445 390 800 800 -

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-1600-552800 5,929 13,918 12,770 8,550 (4,220)

ALLOCATED OVERHEAD01-5-1600-557004 (300,000) - - - -

         (293,626)              14,308              13,570                9,350               (4,220)ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-1600-560800 6,248 4,546 7,000 - (7,000)

IT-SOFTWARE & MAINTENANCE 
CONTRACTS

01-5-1600-565007 - 9,750 10,000 - (10,000)

               6,248              14,296              17,000 -            (17,000)ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-1600-580100 47,581 51,849 54,789 22,983 (31,806)

             47,581              51,849              54,789              22,983            (31,806)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 160 - FINANCE           628,558        1,044,850        1,159,554           990,911          (168,643)Total:
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 170 - SOCIAL SERVICES

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-1700-520000 113,721 134,585 139,933 147,735 7,802

PART-TIME01-5-1700-520500 34,018 33,544 54,130 76,440 22,310

LONGEVITY01-5-1700-521200 1,098 1,299 1,485 1,560 75

RETIREMENT01-5-1700-522500 15,988 18,643 19,799 20,683 884

F.I.C.A.01-5-1700-523000 11,132 12,328 14,959 17,149 2,190

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-1700-523500 17,662 22,130 22,767 12,521 (10,246)

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-1700-523502 501 617 700 580 (120)

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-1700-524000 2,938 2,889 3,000 3,000 -

          197,059           226,035           256,773           279,668              22,895ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-1700-531100 2,580 3,221 3,100 3,100 -

POSTAGE01-5-1700-531500 379 1,066 650 1,000 350

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-1700-531600 - - 6,500 500 (6,000)

COMMEMORATIVES01-5-1700-531700 382 791 900 1,000 100

FUEL, OIL, GREASE01-5-1700-532500 821 473 1,000 1,500 500

WEARING APPAREL01-5-1700-532600 453 707 500 750 250

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES01-5-1700-535000 - - 100 100 -

VEHICLE PARTS/REPAIR01-5-1700-536300 257 - 2,000 2,000 -

OTHER EQUIP (INCLUD.REPAIR OF)01-5-1700-536900 1,840 667 625 625 -

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE01-5-1700-538100 377 5,063 750 750 -

               7,089              11,988              16,125              11,325               (4,800)ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

AUTO LIAB. INS.01-5-1700-542102 1,019 963 1,000 1,000 -

UTILITIES01-5-1700-543100 7,056 10,297 9,000 9,000 -

TELEPHONE01-5-1700-543400 662 526 1,240 - (1,240)

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS01-5-1700-544300 10,563 14,714 15,000 15,000 -

COMM EQUPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-1700-545100 - 4,500 4,500 - (4,500)

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS01-5-1700-545300 2,510 950 6,000 6,000 -

RENTALS01-5-1700-546900 247 1,844 1,045 1,045 -

WATER DELIVERY01-5-1700-546903 1,504 221 2,200 3,000 800

             23,563              34,013              39,985              35,045               (4,940)ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ACTIVITY EXPENSE01-5-1700-551400 15,550 22,128 17,325 18,000 675

MEMBERSHIP01-5-1700-552700 - 315 385 385 -

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-1700-552800 350 614 2,500 2,500 -

             15,900              23,057              20,210              20,885                   675ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS01-5-1700-560200 - 1,450 2,000 8,000 6,000

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-1700-560800 5,490 4,631 5,200 - (5,200)

EQUIPMENT01-5-1700-565004 - - 20,500 20,500 -

               5,490                6,081              27,700              28,500                   800ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-1700-580100 15,753 19,990 29,672 12,661 (17,011)

BUILDING MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION01-5-1700-580120 18,684 22,991 22,216 21,581 (635)

             34,437              42,982              51,888              34,242            (17,646)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 190 - HUMAN RESOURCES

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-1900-520000 241,835 213,178 253,090 267,199 14,109

LONGEVITY01-5-1900-521200 744 533 720 900 180

OT/HOLIDAY/VAC PAY01-5-1900-521400 2,222 160 - - -

CERTIFICATION PAY01-5-1900-521600 - - 3,600 4,650 1,050

RETIREMENT01-5-1900-522500 35,180 29,352 35,533 37,408 1,875

F.I.C.A.01-5-1900-523000 18,323 14,431 19,361 20,441 1,080

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-1900-523500 38,468 49,082 59,449 48,392 (11,057)

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-1900-523502 1,000 866 1,100 1,054 (46)

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-1900-524000 1,958 2,167 2,000 2,200 200

          339,730           309,769           374,853           382,244                7,391ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-1900-531100 7,543 6,252 6,000 6,000 -

POSTAGE01-5-1900-531500 14 59 150 150 -

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT01-5-1900-531600 - 300 1,500 1,500 -

COMMEMORATIVES01-5-1900-531700 6,170 11,744 23,750 23,750 -

WEARING APPAREL01-5-1900-532600 - - - 400 400

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE01-5-1900-538100 223 1,514 1,500 1,500 -

             13,951              19,869              32,900              33,300                   400ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

CONSULTING01-5-1900-541400 53,625 20,124 20,000 20,000 -

TELEPHONE01-5-1900-543400 555 522 623 - (623)

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-1900-545100 2,028 2,299 2,300 - (2,300)

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS01-5-1900-545300 - - 1,200 1,200 -

MEDICAL SERVICE01-5-1900-546700 21,618 16,664 20,000 20,000 -

RANDOM DRUG TESTING01-5-1900-546701 - - 3,000 3,000 -

BACKGROUND CHECKS01-5-1900-546702 1,407 1,298 3,000 3,000 -

MOTOR VEHICLE RECORDS01-5-1900-546703 2,614 2,599 3,000 3,000 -

DRUG FREE WORKPLACE TRNG01-5-1900-546704 - - 1,000 1,000 -

JOB POSTINGS01-5-1900-546705 299 495 1,200 1,200 -

HEALTHCARE FEES01-5-1900-546706 3,726 3,281 8,000 8,000 -

EMPLOYEE WELLNESS PROGRAM01-5-1900-546707 3,228 6,253 5,000 12,500 7,500

             89,101              53,535              68,323              72,900                4,577ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

MEMBERSHIP01-5-1900-552700 1,648 1,272 1,500 1,945 445

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-1900-552800 2,428 7,048 10,000 16,000 6,000

MANAGEMENT TRAINING01-5-1900-552900 2,300 39,304 60,900 60,000 (900)

MANAGEMENT TESTING01-5-1900-552901 14,300 15,415 20,000 20,000 -

ALLOCATED OVERHEAD01-5-1900-557004 (98,459) - - - -

           (77,783)              63,038              92,400              97,945                5,545ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-1900-560800 6,052 4,020 6,100 - (6,100)

               6,052                4,020                6,100 -               (6,100)ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-1900-580100 32,274 33,052 30,525 22,958 (7,567)

             32,274              33,052              30,525              22,958               (7,567)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 200 - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-2000-520000 - - - 210,570 210,570

LONGEVITY01-5-2000-521200 - - - 495 495

RETIREMENT01-5-2000-522500 - - - 29,480 29,480

F.I.C.A.01-5-2000-523000 - - - 16,109 16,109

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-2000-523500 - - - 32,385 32,385

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-2000-523502 - - - 620 620

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-2000-524000 - - - 3,000 3,000

- - -           292,659           292,659ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-2000-531100 - - - 3,500 3,500

POSTAGE01-5-2000-531500 - - - 200 200

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-2000-531600 - - - 2,500 2,500

TOOLS01-5-2000-532300 - - - 1,000 1,000

WEARING APPAREL01-5-2000-532600 - - - 250 250

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-2000-538100 - - - 1,000 1,000

- - -                8,450                8,450ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

TELEPHONE01-5-2000-543400 - - - 117,000 117,000

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-2000-545100 - - - 529,561 529,561

- - -           646,561           646,561ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

MEMBERSHIP01-5-2000-552700 - - - 175 175

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-2000-552800 - - - 7,020 7,020

- - -                7,195                7,195ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-2000-580100 - - - 26,447 26,447

IT SHARED COSTS01-5-2000-580130 - - - (140,039) (140,039)

- - -          (113,592)          (113,592)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 200 - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY - - -           841,273           841,273Total:
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 210 - POLICE

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES ADMINISTRATION01-5-2100-520000 837,163 853,985 947,254 888,762 (58,492)

SALARIES PATROL01-5-2100-520001 3,962,614 4,174,039 4,278,451 4,872,874 594,423

SALARIES CID01-5-2100-520002 912,038 1,008,346 1,010,827 1,188,431 177,604

SALARIES - DISPATCH01-5-2100-520003 610,580 661,409 744,318 847,170 102,852

LONGEVITY ADMIN01-5-2100-521200 8,240 8,055 8,520 8,940 420

LONGEVITY PATROL01-5-2100-521201 24,549 25,782 28,500 29,640 1,140

LONGEVITY CID01-5-2100-521202 9,260 9,632 10,500 10,320 (180)

LONGEVITY DISPATCH01-5-2100-521203 1,711 2,273 2,940 3,240 300

OVERTIME ADMIN01-5-2100-521400 7,193 9,170 10,000 10,000 -

OVERTIME PATROL01-5-2100-521401 8,067 15,077 41,000 80,000 39,000

OVERTIME CID01-5-2100-521402 13,992 11,477 15,375 30,000 14,625

OVERTIME DISPATCH01-5-2100-521403 3,878 1,171 5,125 6,000 875

ON-CALL PAY ADMIN01-5-2100-521500 18,835 16,958 - - -

ON-CALL PAY CID01-5-2100-521502 - 3,529 - 36,000 36,000

CERTIFICATION PAY ADMIN01-5-2100-521600 11,741 10,360 9,900 9,300 (600)

CERTIFICATION PAY PATROL01-5-2100-521601 59,275 69,648 69,700 69,000 (700)

CERTIFICATION PAY CID01-5-2100-521602 - 1,621 17,700 19,500 1,800

CERTIFICATION PAY DISPATCH01-5-2100-521603 21,605 27,563 20,400 18,600 (1,800)

FTO PAY01-5-2100-521701 - 204 11,520 11,520 -

ALLOWANCE PAY CID01-5-2100-521802 10,000 13,000 10,000 19,500 9,500

RETIREMENT ADMIN01-5-2100-522500 126,185 121,006 135,194 124,427 (10,767)

RETIREMENT PATROL01-5-2100-522501 581,735 587,819 618,475 682,202 63,727

RETIREMENT CID01-5-2100-522502 139,935 148,421 149,625 166,380 16,755

RETIREMENT DISPATCH01-5-2100-522503 86,427 92,647 107,360 118,604 11,244

FICA ADMINISTRATION01-5-2100-523000 66,326 63,518 73,874 67,990 (5,884)

FICA PATROL01-5-2100-523001 303,968 306,417 337,952 372,775 34,823

FICA CID01-5-2100-523002 72,270 76,322 81,759 90,915 9,156

FICA DISPATCH01-5-2100-523003 46,145 49,355 58,665 64,808 6,143

HEALTH INSURANCE ADMIN01-5-2100-523500 120,882 288,841 133,636 95,558 (38,078)

HEALTH INSURANCE PATROL01-5-2100-523501 799,395 710,350 850,128 810,722 (39,406)

HEALTH INSURANCE CID01-5-2100-523502 132,646 158,780 182,266 179,176 (3,090)

HEALTH INSURANCE DISPATCH01-5-2100-523503 136,394 144,046 206,416 188,454 (17,962)

DISABILITY INSURANCE ADMIN01-5-2100-523600 3,489 3,110 3,886 3,295 (591)

DISABILITY INSURANCE PATROL01-5-2100-523601 16,822 15,811 17,217 19,399 2,182

DISABILITY INSURANCE CID01-5-2100-523602 3,741 3,824 3,500 4,448 948

DISABILITY ISNURANCE DISPATCH01-5-2100-523603 2,433 2,482 2,900 3,138 238

WORKERS COMPENSATION ADMIN01-5-2100-524000 62,426 63,554 65,000 63,600 (1,400)

WORKERS COMP DISPATCH01-5-2100-524003 - - 10,000 10,000 -

ALLOWANCE PAY DISPATCH01-5-2103-521802 - - - - -

       9,221,960        9,759,603      10,279,883      11,224,688           944,805ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-2100-531100 19,551 20,936 28,000 28,000 -

POSTAGE01-5-2100-531500 989 2,370 4,500 6,000 1,500

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-2100-531600 - - 1,000 5,000 4,000

FUEL, OIL, GREASE01-5-2100-532500 271,570 205,714 315,000 315,000 -

WEARING APPAREL01-5-2100-532600 71,456 108,630 114,700 114,700 -

AMMUNITION/RANGE01-5-2100-532900 30,630 22,600 37,980 43,980 6,000

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES01-5-2100-535000 - 969 5,000 5,000 -

VEHICLE PARTS/REPAIR01-5-2100-536300 1,290 75 12,818 20,819 8,001

OTHER EQUIP.(INCLUD.REPAIR OF)01-5-2100-536900 19,757 18,362 34,500 35,500 1,000

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE01-5-2100-538100 31,839 25,987 32,000 32,000 -

          447,082           405,644           585,498           605,999              20,501ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

GENERAL LIAB. INS.01-5-2100-542101 - 1,191 2,700 2,700 -

AUTO LIAB. INS.01-5-2100-542102 79,281 49,891 51,000 51,000 -

LAW ENFORCEMENT LIAB.01-5-2100-542103 48,433 47,109 48,500 48,500 -

AUTO PROPERTY DAMAGE01-5-2100-542201 - 14,888 - - -

BUILDINGS/CONTENTS01-5-2100-542202 - - 8,000 8,000 -

SURETY BONDS01-5-2100-542400 394 582 900 900 -

UTILITIES01-5-2100-543100 54,688 57,689 73,000 73,000 -

TELEPHONE01-5-2100-543400 53,868 50,814 92,656 96,656 4,000

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS01-5-2100-544300 125,791 43,001 94,500 68,000 (26,500)

EQUIPMENT - COMMUNICATION01-5-2100-545000 46,000 3,135 6,000 6,000 -

FLOCK LPR EQUIPMENT01-5-2100-545001 - 29,300 105,300 75,300 (30,000)

COMMUNICATION SERVICES01-5-2100-545100 35,295 1,684 64,000 64,000 -

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS01-5-2100-545300 175,673 193,784 214,054 129,185 (84,869)

MEDICAL SERVICE01-5-2100-546700 2,600 36,600 26,125 56,625 30,500

RENTALS01-5-2100-546900 25,810 59,815 84,000 88,000 4,000

MOTORCYCLE LEASE01-5-2100-546903 28,800 33,600 34,800 34,800 -

          676,633           623,081           905,535           802,666          (102,869)ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

INVESTIGATION01-5-2100-551100 17,487 20,652 19,000 29,000 10,000

CRIME PREVENTION01-5-2100-551200 4,073 7,573 9,000 9,000 -

JAIL EXPENSE01-5-2100-551600 2,379 1,450 7,000 7,000 -

CANINE01-5-2100-551700 10,002 5,018 6,000 6,000 -

MEMBERSHIP01-5-2100-552700 3,465 1,910 3,100 4,000 900

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-2100-552800 47,106 75,514 90,000 90,000 -

HONOR GUARD TRAVEL01-5-2100-552900 - - - 4,000 4,000

ACADEMY TRAINING01-5-2100-553000 - - - 12,000 12,000

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIRS01-5-2100-556000 85,369 130,971 99,000 103,000 4,000

          169,882           243,088           233,100           264,000              30,900ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS01-5-2100-560200 - - 9,000 9,000 -

VEHICLE PURCHASE01-5-2100-560400 2,501 - - - -

OFFICE/POLICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-2100-560800 23,004 28,603 26,000 26,000 -

SUBSCRIPTION IT AGREEMENTS01-5-2100-562101 - 5,791 - 206,179 206,179

VEHICLE LEASE01-5-2100-565001 131,459 59,418 96,500 96,500 -

EQUIPMENT PURCHASE01-5-2100-565004 6,641 47,294 - - -

SRT EQUIPMENT01-5-2100-565100 - - - 60,000 60,000

RADIO EQUIPMENT CONTINGENCY01-5-2100-566001 14,134 14,463 46,256 20,000 (26,256)

COMPUTER SYSTEM01-5-2100-566002 58,517 182,490 110,000 150,000 40,000

          236,256           338,059           287,756           567,679           279,923ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-2100-580100 22,130 57,401 32,574 4,908 (27,666)

BUILDING MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION01-5-2100-580120 53,400 51,652 72,991 64,742 (8,249)

             75,530           109,052           105,565              69,650            (35,915)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 210 - POLICE      10,827,343      11,478,527      12,397,337      13,534,682        1,137,345Total:
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 220 - FIRE

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES ADMINISTRATION01-5-2200-520000 720,924 795,589 834,352 880,864 46,512

LONGEVITY01-5-2200-521200 2,939 3,737 4,260 4,740 480

CERTIFICATION ADMINISTRATION01-5-2200-521600 18,425 28,128 27,900 27,900 -

RETIREMENT01-5-2200-522500 111,640 113,645 121,312 123,321 2,009

F.I.C.A.01-5-2200-523000 57,963 58,322 66,288 67,386 1,098

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-2200-523500 124,192 133,980 133,889 114,803 (19,086)

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-2200-523502 3,267 3,572 3,522 3,420 (102)

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-2200-524000 50,499 61,388 60,000 61,500 1,500

SALARIES OPERATIONS01-5-2201-520001 277,590 307,328 300,216 316,953 16,737

LONGEVITY OPERATIONS01-5-2201-521201 1,261 1,528 1,680 1,920 240

OVERTIME OPERATIONS01-5-2201-521401 16,117 13,332 15,375 26,352 10,977

CERTIFICATION OPERATIONS01-5-2201-521601 24,814 29,988 29,400 29,400 -

RETIREMENT OPERATIONS01-5-2201-522501 45,762 48,344 48,534 44,373 (4,161)

F.I.C.A.01-5-2201-523000 23,852 20,370 26,520 - (26,520)

FICA OPERATIONS01-5-2201-523001 - 4,037 - 24,247 24,247

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-2201-523500 45,848 58,825 60,859 49,494 (11,365)

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-2201-523502 1,168 1,316 1,300 1,262 (38)

SALARIES FIRE FIGHTERS/MEDICS01-5-2202-520002 3,782,116 4,090,712 4,200,182 4,677,833 477,651

LONGEVITY FIRE FIGHTERS/MEDICS01-5-2202-521202 12,441 15,638 19,200 21,240 2,040

OVERTIME FIRE FIGHTERS/MEDICS01-5-2202-521402 167,812 136,358 153,750 230,625 76,875

CERTIFICATIONS FIRE/MEDICS01-5-2202-521602 170,854 256,762 257,100 238,500 (18,600)

RIDE-UP PAY01-5-2202-521702 49,225 55,522 50,000 50,000 -

RETIREMENT FIRE/MEDIC01-5-2202-522502 591,367 622,836 656,632 654,897 (1,735)

F.I.C.A.01-5-2202-523000 309,614 269,588 358,802 - (358,802)

FICA FIRE FIGHTERS/MEDICS01-5-2202-523002 - 52,349 - 357,854 357,854

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-2202-523500 774,481 863,433 920,793 825,843 (94,950)

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-2202-523502 15,646 18,027 18,181 17,970 (211)

       7,399,815        8,064,653        8,370,047        8,852,697           482,650ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-2200-531100 7,460 11,004 13,000 11,000 (2,000)

EMC-OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-2200-531101 6,996 877 1,500 1,500 -

POSTAGE01-5-2200-531500 450 308 500 500 -

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-2200-531600 5,699 10,273 10,000 10,250 250

MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES01-5-2200-532100 792 272 - - -

STATION SUPPLIES01-5-2200-532101 11,032 13,386 15,000 20,000 5,000

MEDICAL SUPPLIES01-5-2200-532200 109,279 117,169 135,000 148,500 13,500

CHEMICALS01-5-2200-532400 3,578 7,854 10,000 10,000 -

FUEL, OIL, GREASE01-5-2200-532500 64,730 78,259 70,000 70,000 -

WEARING APPAREL01-5-2200-532600 44,725 45,158 85,000 85,000 -

EMC-WEARING APPAREL01-5-2200-532601 111 653 400 400 -

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES01-5-2200-535000 6,972 4,491 15,000 15,000 -

HOSE & CONNECTIONS01-5-2200-535400 16,865 17,085 12,500 12,500 -

OTHER EQUIP.(INCLUD.REPAIR OF)01-5-2200-536900 8,437 375 - - -

PUBLIC RELATIONS01-5-2200-538000 10,938 10,363 15,000 22,000 7,000

EMC-PUBLIC RELATIONS01-5-2200-538001 540 3,429 4,000 4,000 -

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE01-5-2200-538100 3,500 16,885 5,000 6,250 1,250

          302,104           337,841           391,900           416,900              25,000ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

CONSULTING01-5-2200-541400 60,000 50,125 81,000 60,000 (21,000)

GENERAL LIAB. INS.01-5-2200-542101 10,000 882 2,000 2,000 -

AUTO LIAB. INS.01-5-2200-542102 29,552 30,789 29,500 29,500 -

AUTO PROPERTY DAMAGE01-5-2200-542201 - 25,987 7,000 7,000 -

UTILITIES01-5-2200-543100 35,239 40,875 35,000 35,000 -

TELEPHONE01-5-2200-543400 22,775 30,150 15,000 - (15,000)

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS01-5-2200-544300 54,212 53,058 50,000 75,000 25,000

COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT01-5-2200-545000 20,487 9,151 15,000 15,000 -

COMMUNICATION SERVICES01-5-2200-545100 42,502 28,521 50,000 50,000 -

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS01-5-2200-545300 129,818 90,260 172,536 158,000 (14,536)

BIO HAZARD WASTE DISPOSAL01-5-2200-546700 2,314 1,902 2,250 2,200 (50)

ANNUAL WELLNESS01-5-2200-546702 38,745 37,504 50,000 50,000 -

RENTALS01-5-2200-546900 5,460 5,435 8,000 10,520 2,520

          451,105           404,640           517,286           494,220            (23,066)ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT01-5-2200-551300 - 5,000 - - -

MEMBERSHIP01-5-2200-552700 12,517 6,018 8,100 8,350 250

EMC-MEMBERSHIP01-5-2200-552701 14,822 7,828 8,900 8,900 -

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-2200-552800 101,067 116,020 95,000 95,000 -

EMC-TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-2200-552801 2,918 2,649 4,000 4,000 -

VEHICLES PARTS & REPAIRS01-5-2200-556000 14,737 21,800 30,000 30,000 -

HEAVY EQUIPMENT PARTS & REPAIR01-5-2200-556100 125,220 82,059 150,000 150,000 -

BASIC EQUIPMENT REPAIR01-5-2200-556200 10,724 4,503 10,000 10,000 -

SCBA MAINTENANCE01-5-2200-556201 16,223 19,256 25,600 25,600 -

BUNKER GEAR CLEANING01-5-2200-556300 20,424 19,473 32,625 33,100 475

          318,652           284,605           364,225           364,950                   725ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-2200-560800 12,213 7,972 9,600 9,600 -

VEHICLE LEASES01-5-2200-565001 214,705 302,417 280,002 275,000 (5,002)

EQUIPMENT PURCHASE01-5-2200-565004 58,419 42,257 42,300 42,300 -

PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT01-5-2200-565005 63,707 109,569 75,168 128,306 53,138

COMPUTER SOFTWARE01-5-2200-565006 - 5,999 - - -

          349,045           468,214           407,070           455,206              48,136ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-2200-580100 116,369 197,638 100,289 21,191 (79,098)

BUILDING MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION01-5-2200-580120 43,386 57,849 47,601 64,742 17,141

          159,755           255,487           147,890              85,933            (61,957)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

TRANSFER TO CAPTIAL01-5-2200-595200 9,490 - - - -

               9,490 - - - -ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

Department: 220 - FIRE        8,989,965        9,815,440      10,198,418      10,669,906           471,488Total:
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 250 - ANIMAL CONTROL

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-2500-520000 133,998 140,907 136,161 160,254 24,093

PART-TIME01-5-2500-520500 - - - - -

PART-TIME01-5-2500-521001 21,139 28,160 35,360 40,560 5,200

LONGEVITY01-5-2500-521200 2,210 2,505 2,580 2,700 120

RETIREMENT01-5-2500-522500 19,487 19,679 19,063 22,436 3,373

F.I.C.A.01-5-2500-523000 11,638 11,931 11,985 12,259 274

FICA - DNU01-5-2500-523001 - 185 - - -

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-2500-523500 31,450 33,199 34,143 32,401 (1,742)

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-2500-523502 548 607 700 643 (57)

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-2500-524000 2,047 2,167 2,500 2,500 -

          222,517           239,339           242,492           273,753              31,261ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-2500-531100 647 837 750 1,000 250

POSTAGE01-5-2500-531500 100 63 100 100 -

TOOLS (INCLUDING REPAIR OF)01-5-2500-532300 125 358 500 500 -

CHEMICALS01-5-2500-532400 1,236 1,077 1,500 2,000 500

FUEL, OIL, GREASE01-5-2500-532500 6,212 5,349 8,500 8,500 -

WEARING APPAREL01-5-2500-532600 2,032 1,740 2,000 2,500 500

AMMUNITION01-5-2500-532900 131 - 150 150 -

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES01-5-2500-535000 661 620 1,000 1,500 500

VEHICLE PARTS/REPAIR01-5-2500-536300 699 - 1,500 4,000 2,500

OTHER EQUIPMENT PARTS/REPAIR01-5-2500-536900 315 13 2,500 2,500 -

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-2500-538100 984 253 750 750 -

             13,140              10,309              19,250              23,500                4,250ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

GENERAL LIAB.INSURANCE01-5-2500-542101 10,000 353 800 800 -

UTILITIES01-5-2500-543100 3,132 4,234 3,600 3,600 -

TELEPHONE01-5-2500-543400 1,911 1,165 1,200 - (1,200)

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS01-5-2500-544300 19,123 18,885 20,000 24,000 4,000

DISPOSAL SERVICES01-5-2500-546200 301 65 350 350 -

ANIMAL RESCUE01-5-2500-546300 5,073 9,759 6,200 6,200 -

STAFF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE01-5-2500-546700 135 1,960 3,500 5,000 1,500

RENTALS01-5-2500-546900 - - 900 900 -

             39,675              36,421              36,550              40,850                4,300ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

HEALTH INSPECTION01-5-2500-550100 - - 175 275 100

ANIMAL NUTRITION AND SUPPLIES01-5-2500-551700 1,829 2,996 5,000 5,500 500

MEMBERSHIP01-5-2500-552700 - - 100 100 -

TRAVEL & TRAINING01-5-2500-552800 229 2,052 2,000 5,000 3,000

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIRS01-5-2500-556000 801 1,375 - - -

               2,859                6,424                7,275              10,875                3,600ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-2500-560800 4,099 3,356 4,000 - (4,000)

               4,099                3,356                4,000 -               (4,000)ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-2500-580100 2,348 4,379 14,784 10,410 (4,374)

               2,348                4,379              14,784              10,410               (4,374)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 250 - ANIMAL CONTROL           284,638           300,228           324,351           359,388              35,037Total:
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 310 - LIBRARY

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-3100-520000 3,670 5,289 - - -

PART-TIME01-5-3100-520500 - - 10,250 10,250 -

PART-TIME01-5-3100-521001 - - - - -

ALLOWANCE01-5-3100-521800 - - 784 784 -

F.I.C.A.01-5-3100-523000 276 397 800 785 (15)

               3,946                5,686              11,834              11,819                    (15)ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES01-5-3100-535000 13 - 700 700 -

OTHER EQUIP (INCLUD.REPAIR OF)01-5-3100-536900 - - 200 200 -

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-3100-538100 5 - 250 250 -

                     18 -                1,150                1,150 -ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

UTILITIES01-5-3100-543100 20,133 22,440 32,000 32,000 -

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS01-5-3100-544300 67,839 10,008 15,000 15,000 -

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS01-5-3100-545300 421 322 7,000 7,000 -

EXTERMINATING01-5-3100-546300 - - 500 500 -

HARRIS COUNTY CONTRACT01-5-3100-547500 173,875 173,875 173,875 191,700 17,825

          262,267           206,644           228,375           246,200              17,825ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-3100-560800 2,632 2,035 4,000 - (4,000)

               2,632                2,035                4,000 -               (4,000)ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-3100-580100 1,205 1,137 5,115 1,770 (3,345)

BUILDING MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION01-5-3100-580120 12,647 8,900 22,213 28,774 6,561

             13,853              10,037              27,328              30,544                3,216ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 310 - LIBRARY           282,716           224,402           272,687           289,713              17,026Total:
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 320 - PARKS DEPT

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-3200-520000 392,127 431,868 582,570 564,049 (18,521)

PART-TIME01-5-3200-520500 - - 22,550 - (22,550)

ON-CALL PAY TAXABLE01-5-3200-521004 8,080 9,126 10,250 10,250 -

LONGEVITY01-5-3200-521200 2,651 3,153 3,360 3,690 330

OVERTIME/HOLIDAY PAY01-5-3200-521400 1,365 5,019 8,200 8,200 -

RETIREMENT01-5-3200-522500 57,651 59,739 82,822 78,967 (3,855)

F.I.C.A.01-5-3200-523000 28,439 30,426 47,960 43,150 (4,810)

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-3200-523500 88,144 94,183 133,585 94,487 (39,098)

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-3200-523502 1,685 1,902 2,772 2,275 (497)

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-3200-524000 4,094 4,333 4,000 6,000 2,000

          584,237           639,749           898,069           811,068            (87,001)ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-3200-531100 4,063 2,909 3,750 5,000 1,250

POSTAGE01-5-3200-531500 72 19 200 1,000 800

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-3200-531600 1,299 49 6,000 6,000 -

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES01-5-3200-532100 7,676 10,116 10,000 15,000 5,000

MEDICAL SUPPLIES01-5-3200-532200 75 - 10,000 5,000 (5,000)

TOOLS (INCLUDING REPAIR OF)01-5-3200-532300 879 1,070 1,000 1,500 500

CHEMICALS01-5-3200-532400 2,817 993 3,000 3,000 -

FUEL, OIL, GREASE01-5-3200-532500 17,330 10,077 8,500 12,000 3,500

WEARING APPAREL01-5-3200-532600 2,840 4,138 4,000 4,000 -

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES01-5-3200-535000 6,259 4,565 5,000 5,000 -

SIGNS, POSTS, HDWE01-5-3200-535900 9,579 7,885 5,000 5,000 -

VEHICLE PARTS/REPAIR01-5-3200-536300 18 - 5,000 5,000 -

HEAVY EQUIP.PARTS/REPAIR01-5-3200-536400 1,101 1,509 4,000 4,000 -

Small Equipment Parts/Supplies01-5-3200-536900 4,254 3,721 4,000 4,000 -

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-3200-538100 1,798 3,889 2,000 2,000 -

             60,062              50,938              71,450              77,500                6,050ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

GENERAL LIAB.INSURANCE01-5-3200-542101 - 441 1,000 1,000 -

AUTO LIAB.INSURANCE01-5-3200-542102 10,190 9,818 10,200 12,750 2,550

UTILITIES01-5-3200-543100 38,520 42,997 52,000 65,000 13,000

TELEPHONE01-5-3200-543400 3,547 3,960 3,000 - (3,000)

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS01-5-3200-544300 14,943 20,609 17,000 20,000 3,000

PAINTING & REPAIR PROJECT01-5-3200-544303 7,966 - 5,000 5,000 -

PARK SYSTEMS01-5-3200-544700 8,202 24,758 20,000 30,000 10,000

COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT01-5-3200-545000 733 543 500 - (500)

COMM EQUIP/SOFTWARE01-5-3200-545100 6,190 15,617 10,500 - (10,500)

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS01-5-3200-545300 964 867 2,000 2,000 -

CONTRACT/LABOR01-5-3200-546106 6,195 11,379 18,000 18,000 -

RENTALS01-5-3200-546900 12,048 12,031 14,820 15,600 780

CONTRACT MOWING01-5-3200-547200 98,169 147,253 140,238 140,238 -

          207,666           290,274           294,258           309,588              15,330ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ACTIVITY EXPENSE01-5-3200-551400 33,584 53,668 65,000 72,500 7,500

PRINTING01-5-3200-552000 - 931 1,000 1,000 -

MEMBERSHIP01-5-3200-552700 520 705 1,500 1,500 -

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-3200-552800 3,400 2,927 5,000 5,000 -

PARK EQUIPMENT PROJECTS01-5-3200-554600 4,365 1,682 15,000 10,000 (5,000)

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIRS01-5-3200-556000 1,261 2,732 2,500 2,500 -

HEAVY EQUPMENT PARTS & REPAIR01-5-3200-556100 2,454 401 1,000 1,000 -

BAISC EQUIPMENT REPAIR01-5-3200-556200 453 191 1,000 1,000 -

3B LEARNING CENTER01-5-3200-557005 - 1,924 10,000 20,000 10,000

             46,035              65,160           102,000           114,500              12,500ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-3200-560800 4,043 2,036 - - -

VFW IMPROVEMENTS01-5-3200-562004 - 41,835 5,000 5,000 -

EQUIPMENT01-5-3200-565004 - 19,289 - - -

CITY DOG PARK01-5-3200-567003 6,198 - - - -

KCP FIELD DEVELOPMENT01-5-3200-567018 85,135 35,371 - - -

KCP IMPROVEMENTS01-5-3200-567019 70,377 27,084 130,000 130,000 -

BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS01-5-3200-567020 7,303 - 55,000 55,000 -

          173,056           125,616           190,000           190,000 -ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-3200-580100 24,217 19,205 29,007 17,834 (11,173)

BUILDING MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION01-5-3200-580120 16,441 22,142 15,868 17,984 2,116

             40,659              41,346              44,875              35,818               (9,057)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 320 - PARKS DEPT        1,111,715        1,213,083        1,600,652        1,538,474            (62,178)Total:
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 410 - STREET DEPT

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-4100-520000 598,094 642,385 712,568 716,434 3,866

PART-TIME01-5-4100-520500 9,367 11,696 10,250 22,360 12,110

ON-CALL PAY-TAXABLE01-5-4100-521004 6,556 8,866 35,875 10,000 (25,875)

LONGEVITY01-5-4100-521200 5,033 5,548 6,000 4,020 (1,980)

OVERTIME/HOLIDAY PAY01-5-4100-521400 1,499 884 1,025 1,025 -

ON-CALL01-5-4100-521500 - - 10,250 - (10,250)

ON CALL PAY01-5-4100-521700 - - - - -

RETIREMENT01-5-4100-522500 87,637 90,103 107,200 100,301 (6,899)

F.I.C.A.01-5-4100-523000 47,356 47,035 59,362 56,518 (2,844)

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-4100-523500 148,480 151,906 183,846 181,280 (2,566)

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-4100-523502 2,648 2,746 3,000 2,942 (58)

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-4100-524000 8,530 3,611 17,000 4,000 (13,000)

          915,200           964,781        1,146,376        1,098,880            (47,496)ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-4100-531100 1,050 1,264 1,400 1,400 -

MEDICAL SUPPLIES01-5-4100-532200 - 7 400 400 -

TOOLS (INCLUDING REPAIR OF)01-5-4100-532300 2,140 2,893 4,000 4,000 -

CHEMICALS01-5-4100-532400 9,966 15,413 45,000 45,000 -

FUEL, OIL, GREASE01-5-4100-532500 52,609 41,983 40,000 40,000 -

WEARING APPAREL01-5-4100-532600 6,543 12,970 8,000 8,500 500

GENERAL MAINT. SUPPLIES01-5-4100-535000 2,937 3,803 4,000 4,000 -

CONCRETE, CEMENT, MORTAR MIX01-5-4100-535500 4,763 5,204 8,500 9,000 500

ROAD MATERIAL01-5-4100-535600 12,875 16,282 19,000 20,000 1,000

CULVERTS, GRATES01-5-4100-535800 2,060 4,653 6,000 7,000 1,000

SIGNS,POSTS,HDWE01-5-4100-535900 26,100 30,025 32,000 32,000 -

OTHER EQUIP.(INCLUD.REPAIR OF)01-5-4100-536900 - 84 - 500 500

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-4100-538100 1,199 1,518 950 1,500 550

          122,241           136,099           169,250           173,300                4,050ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

GENERAL LIAB.INSURANCE01-5-4100-542101 - 10,105 10,000 10,000 -

AUTO LIAB.INSURANCE01-5-4100-542102 19,605 20,603 19,500 19,500 -

UTILITIES01-5-4100-543100 8,163 4,034 6,000 6,000 -

STREET LIGHTING01-5-4100-543200 210,579 258,352 290,000 290,000 -

TELEPHONE01-5-4100-543400 6,974 11,292 8,800 - (8,800)

STREET/DRAINAGE SYSTEMS01-5-4100-544700 47,763 2,233 50,000 50,000 -

SPECIAL DRAINAGE PROJECTS01-5-4100-544701 10 9,875 - 1,500 1,500

COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT01-5-4100-545000 4,836 - 2,000 2,000 -

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-4100-545100 224 461 - - -

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS01-5-4100-545300 3,046 3,071 10,000 20,000 10,000

RENTALS01-5-4100-546900 772 800 1,000 1,000 -

DEBRIS DISPOSAL01-5-4100-547100 5,700 1,505 3,000 4,500 1,500

CONTRACT MOWING01-5-4100-547200 200,482 145,405 160,413 160,413 -

          508,154           467,736           560,713           564,913                4,200ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

MEMBERSHIP01-5-4100-552700 602 330 1,500 1,500 -

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-4100-552800 3,683 6,052 7,000 7,500 500

PERMIT - STORMWATER01-5-4100-552900 8,088 8,237 10,000 10,000 -

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIRS01-5-4100-556000 9,482 13,057 13,000 13,000 -

HEAVY EQUIPMENT PARTS & REPAIR01-5-4100-556100 29,245 27,122 30,000 25,000 (5,000)

             51,100              54,797              61,500              57,000               (4,500)ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-4100-560800 2,828 1,942 3,000 - (3,000)

VEHICLE LEASES01-5-4100-565001 112,092 112,010 112,090 105,000 (7,090)

EQUIPMENT01-5-4100-565004 106,017 36,000 42,000 20,000 (22,000)

STREET STRIPING01-5-4100-567003 99,076 14,777 175,000 150,000 (25,000)

OVERLAY /SIDEWALKS01-5-4100-567022 - - - 100,000 100,000

DETENTION PONDS01-5-4100-567024 - - - 30,000 30,000

UNDERGROUND INFRASTRUCTURE01-5-4100-567025 318,874 201,441 500,000 500,000 -

STREET REHAB01-5-4100-567026 419,469 92,052 644,450 600,000 (44,450)

       1,058,357           458,223        1,476,540        1,505,000              28,460ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-4100-580100 10,056 20,219 28,988 10,384 (18,604)

             10,056              20,219              28,988              10,384            (18,604)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 410 - STREET DEPT        2,665,108        2,101,855        3,443,367        3,409,477            (33,890)Total:

34



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 510 - PUBLIC WORKS

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-5100-520000 747,181 479,847 729,358 756,170 26,812

PART-TIME01-5-5100-520500 12,777 (148) 15,375 - (15,375)

CERTIFICATION PAY- TAXABLE01-5-5100-521002 1,489 750 3,600 - (3,600)

ON-CALL PAY-TAXABLE01-5-5100-521004 - 19 - - -

LONGEVITY01-5-5100-521200 2,449 1,558 1,740 2,460 720

OVERTIME/HOLIDAY PAY01-5-5100-521400 (434) 648 - 1,000 1,000

RETIREMENT01-5-5100-522500 108,537 66,345 114,338 105,864 (8,474)

F.I.C.A.01-5-5100-523000 59,020 35,452 62,477 57,847 (4,630)

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-5100-523500 137,374 87,662 127,262 99,139 (28,123)

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-5100-523502 3,355 2,179 2,586 2,637 51

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-5100-524000 8,204 8,667 10,000 9,000 (1,000)

       1,079,952           682,976        1,066,736        1,034,117            (32,619)ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-5100-531100 14,680 14,854 12,000 10,000 (2,000)

POSTAGE01-5-5100-531500 - 56 300 300 -

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-5100-531600 1,578 1,033 3,000 1,500 (1,500)

MEDICAL SUPPLIES01-5-5100-532200 - 7 600 400 (200)

TOOLS (INCLUDING REPAIR OF)01-5-5100-532300 11,027 10,073 12,000 10,000 (2,000)

CHEMICALS01-5-5100-532400 1,473 2,147 1,500 1,500 -

FUEL, OIL, GREASE01-5-5100-532500 2,878 1,875 5,000 6,000 1,000

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES01-5-5100-532501 20,836 13,118 25,000 25,000 -

WEARING APPAREL01-5-5100-532600 4,111 6,111 5,000 6,000 1,000

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES01-5-5100-535000 2,304 1,812 3,000 3,000 -

SIGNAL LIGHTS01-5-5100-536500 20,843 13,382 25,000 28,000 3,000

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-5100-538100 1,554 9,294 950 1,000 50

             81,285              73,761              93,350              92,700                  (650)ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

AUTO LIAB.INSURANCE01-5-5100-542102 11,210 11,023 11,200 11,200 -

UTILITIES01-5-5100-543100 8,365 9,982 17,000 17,000 -

TELEPHONE01-5-5100-543400 10,565 11,784 10,000 - (10,000)

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS01-5-5100-544300 29,538 20,922 75,000 75,000 -

USED OIL & O.FLTR COLLECT CTR01-5-5100-544302 475 266 750 900 150

COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT01-5-5100-545000 4,813 - 1,500 1,500 -

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-5100-545100 12,916 641 1,400 - (1,400)

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS01-5-5100-545300 684 398 6,000 6,000 -

AC/HEATING UNITS01-5-5100-545500 3,000 - 3,000 3,000 -

RENTALS01-5-5100-546900 2,438 4,100 4,000 4,000 -

             84,003              59,117           129,850           118,600            (11,250)ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

LEGAL NOTICES/ADVERTISING01-5-5100-552500 1,047 3,214 13,000 8,000 (5,000)

MEMBERSHIP01-5-5100-552700 1,119 913 1,500 1,500 -

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-5100-552800 1,949 8,930 7,000 7,000 -

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIRS01-5-5100-556000 1,880 6,067 4,000 4,000 -

HEAVY EQUIPMENT PARTS & REPAIR01-5-5100-556100 1,855 3,166 4,000 4,000 -

ALLOCATED OVERHEAD01-5-5100-557004 (340,039) - - - -

         (332,189)              22,290              29,500              24,500               (5,000)ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

35



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

PURCHASED VEHICLES01-5-5100-560400 - - - 45,000 45,000

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-5100-560800 9,185 8,346 10,000 - (10,000)

VEHICLE LEASE01-5-5100-565001 8,127 8,044 8,128 - (8,128)

EQUIPMENT01-5-5100-565004 14,322 - 10,000 5,000 (5,000)

             31,633              16,390              28,128              50,000              21,872ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-5100-580100 54,161 43,687 38,012 27,603 (10,409)

             54,161              43,687              38,012              27,603            (10,409)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 510 - PUBLIC WORKS           998,846           898,222        1,385,576        1,347,520            (38,056)Total:
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 520 - SANITATION

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

GARBAGE PICKUP SERVICE01-5-5200-546101 1,352,474 1,570,747 1,700,000 1,790,000 90,000

       1,352,474        1,570,747        1,700,000        1,790,000              90,000ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-5200-552800 - - 5,000 5,000 -

BAD DEBT EXPENSE01-5-5200-556000 1,472 1,076 - - -

               1,472                1,076                5,000                5,000 -ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

Department: 520 - SANITATION        1,353,946        1,571,822        1,705,000        1,795,000              90,000Total:
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 530 - PERMITS-INSPECTIONS

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-5300-520000 690,299 833,353 1,107,469 1,031,066 (76,403)

PART-TIME01-5-5300-520500 - - 25,625 - (25,625)

PART-TIME01-5-5300-521001 25,278 18,020 - 18,720 18,720

CERTIFICATION PAY- TAXABLE01-5-5300-521002 19,755 38,863 32,400 24,900 (7,500)

LONGEVITY01-5-5300-521200 3,305 3,826 4,620 3,360 (1,260)

OVERTIME/HOLIDAY PAY01-5-5300-521400 15,179 1,545 15,375 15,000 (375)

RETIREMENT01-5-5300-522500 104,045 119,666 162,381 144,349 (18,032)

F.I.C.A.01-5-5300-523000 56,614 62,411 90,690 80,309 (10,381)

FICA - DNU01-5-5300-523001 - 203 - - -

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-5300-523500 134,832 160,210 199,706 187,296 (12,410)

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-5300-523502 3,057 3,720 3,667 3,752 85

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-5300-524000 11,260 10,111 10,000 10,200 200

       1,063,624        1,251,928        1,651,933        1,518,952          (132,981)ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-5300-531100 18,123 21,070 22,000 24,000 2,000

POSTAGE01-5-5300-531500 3,275 5,639 6,000 8,000 2,000

TOOLS (INCLUDING REPAIR OF)01-5-5300-532300 74 - 600 600 -

FUEL, OIL, GREASE01-5-5300-532500 5,561 4,678 7,000 7,000 -

WEARING APPAREL01-5-5300-532600 1,826 4,026 7,000 8,000 1,000

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES01-5-5300-535000 - - 500 500 -

VEHICLE PARTS/REPAIR01-5-5300-536300 (92) - - - -

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-5300-538100 1,250 1,069 1,000 1,200 200

             30,018              36,482              44,100              49,300                5,200ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

AUTO LIAB.INSURANCE01-5-5300-542102 14,267 13,764 14,300 14,300 -

TELEPHONE01-5-5300-543400 9,262 12,760 13,289 - (13,289)

COMMUNICATION EQUIP01-5-5300-545000 2,093 - 800 800 -

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-5300-545100 224 713 5,000 - (5,000)

CONTRACT SERVICES01-5-5300-545300 5,213 5,125 30,000 30,000 -

TECHNICAL SERVICES01-5-5300-546100 261,773 225,622 365,000 365,000 -

TX HERITAGE01-5-5300-546101 - - - 230,000 230,000

          292,830           257,985           428,389           640,100           211,711ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

PRINTING01-5-5300-552000 45,000 45,000 - - -

MEMBERSHIP01-5-5300-552700 100 100 1,200 1,500 300

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-5300-552800 7,622 6,507 10,000 12,000 2,000

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIRS01-5-5300-556000 1,665 1,676 5,000 5,000 -

HEAVY EQUIPMENT PARTS & REPAIR01-5-5300-556100 - - 1,000 1,000 -

MOWING AND DEMOLITION01-5-5300-557002 6,490 4,638 8,000 15,000 7,000

             60,877              57,921              25,200              34,500                9,300ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-5300-560800 14,069 8,441 15,000 - (15,000)

VEHICLE LEASES01-5-5300-565001 11,148 11,148 12,000 - (12,000)

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-5300-565003 - 446 12,000 12,000 -

EQUIPMENT01-5-5300-565004 - 8,656 10,000 12,000 2,000

             25,217              28,691              49,000              24,000            (25,000)ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-5300-580100 90,049 83,423 63,365 19,371 (43,994)

             90,049              83,423              63,365              19,371            (43,994)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 530 - PERMITS-INSPECTIONS        1,562,616        1,716,431        2,261,987        2,286,223              24,236Total:

39



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 540 - Community Development

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-5400-520000 - 239,926 330,101 476,132 146,031

LONGEVITY01-5-5400-521200 - 181 420 660 240

RETIREMENT01-5-5400-522500 - 33,066 46,273 66,660 20,387

F.I.C.A.01-5-5400-523000 - 17,817 25,285 36,425 11,140

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-5400-523500 - 47,241 70,248 92,543 22,295

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-5400-523502 - 1,092 - 1,821 1,821

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-5400-524000 - 2,889 3,000 3,000 -

-           342,213           475,327           677,241           201,914ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-5400-531100 18 2,218 4,150 7,000 2,850

POSTAGE01-5-5400-531500 - 379 12,000 12,000 -

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-5400-531600 - 10,392 10,000 10,000 -

TOOLS01-5-5400-532300 - 412 500 500 -

FUEL, OIL, GREASE01-5-5400-532500 - - 500 500 -

WEARING APPAREL01-5-5400-532600 - 421 1,175 1,975 800

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-5400-538100 - 408 1,000 1,000 -

                     18              14,230              29,325              32,975                3,650ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

AUTO LIABILITY INS.01-5-5400-542102 - 1,155 1,200 1,200 -

TELEPHONE01-5-5400-543400 - 2,979 3,400 - (3,400)

COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT01-5-5400-545000 - - 420 - (420)

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-5400-545100 - 6,400 7,275 - (7,275)

TECHNICAL SERVICES01-5-5400-546100 - - - 40,000 40,000

-              10,534              12,295              41,200              28,905ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

LEGAL NOTICES/ADVERTISING01-5-5400-552500 - 3,773 4,000 5,000 1,000

MEMBERSHIP01-5-5400-552700 - 1,960 2,400 3,110 710

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-5400-552800 - 4,123 6,500 12,555 6,055

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIRS01-5-5400-556000 - - 1,500 1,500 -

-                9,855              14,400              22,165                7,765ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-5400-560800 - 272 - - -

-                   272 - - -ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-5400-580100 - - 12,412 38,510 26,098

- -              12,412              38,510              26,098ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

TRANSFER TO CAPTIAL01-5-5400-595200 - 110,000 - - -

-           110,000 - - -ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

Department: 540 - Community Development                      18           487,103           543,759           812,091           268,332Total:
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 580 - CITY HALL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-5800-531600 - 32 1,000 1,000 -

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES01-5-5800-532100 - - 2,000 2,000 -

GENERAL SUPPLIES01-5-5800-535000 147 85 500 500 -

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-5800-538100 6,972 13,207 12,000 15,000 3,000

               7,119              13,323              15,500              18,500                3,000ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

UTILITIES01-5-5800-543100 43,923 53,383 60,000 60,000 -

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS01-5-5800-544300 115,887 45,378 106,216 100,000 (6,216)

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-5800-545100 - - 20,000 - (20,000)

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS01-5-5800-545300 650 5,138 5,000 5,000 -

RENTALS01-5-5800-546900 26,479 61,995 55,000 60,000 5,000

          186,939           165,894           246,216           225,000            (21,216)ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-5800-560800 - 272 - - -

-                   272 - - -ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-5800-580100 - - - 20,000 20,000

BUILDING MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION01-5-5800-580120 76,410 83,762 92,205 100,708 8,503

             76,410              83,762              92,205           120,708              28,503ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 580 - CITY HALL           270,468           263,251           353,921           364,208              10,287Total:
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 590 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-5900-520000 77,320 106,278 86,022 109,045 23,023

ON-CALL PAY-TAXABLE01-5-5900-521004 - 44 - - -

LONGEVITY01-5-5900-521200 167 321 120 360 240

OVERTIME/HOLIDAY PAY01-5-5900-521400 223 1,563 1,025 1,000 (25)

RETIREMENT01-5-5900-522500 11,152 14,838 12,203 15,266 3,063

F.I.C.A.01-5-5900-523000 5,792 7,402 6,668 8,342 1,674

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-5900-523500 21,416 35,005 30,439 37,012 6,573

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-5900-523502 340 483 500 474 (26)

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-5900-524000 1,306 1,444 1,500 1,500 -

          117,716           167,377           138,477           172,999              34,522ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES01-5-5900-532100 19,596 22,818 25,000 30,000 5,000

TOOLS (INCLUDING REPAIR OF)01-5-5900-532300 810 - 1,000 3,000 2,000

GENERAL MAINTENANCE TOOLS01-5-5900-535000 734 - 500 1,500 1,000

OTHER EQUIP.(INCLUD.REPAIR OF)01-5-5900-536900 64 - 1,000 2,500 1,500

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-5900-538100 2,025 32 2,000 3,000 1,000

             23,229              22,851              29,500              40,000              10,500ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

PHONE01-5-5900-543400 1,134 1,151 1,500 - (1,500)

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-5900-545100 1 - - - -

JANITORIAL SERVICE01-5-5900-546400 113,198 113,198 144,907 144,907 -

          114,333           114,349           146,407           144,907               (1,500)ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-5900-580100 1,294 2,975 6,353 1,770 (4,583)

BUILDING MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION01-5-5900-580120 (254,700) (296,519) (317,351) (359,676) (42,325)

         (253,406)          (293,544)          (310,998)          (357,906)            (46,908)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 590 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE                1,872              11,033                3,386 -               (3,386)Total:
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 600 - CONTINGENCY

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

3% INSPECTION FEES01-5-6000-541000 388,473 143,400 200,000 200,000 -

LEGAL PAYMENT01-5-6000-541100 - 13,300 - - -

ENGINEERING01-5-6000-541200 - - 99,250 - (99,250)

REAL & PERSONAL PROPERTY01-5-6000-542105 80,606 95,082 80,000 80,000 -

MOBILE EQUIPMENT01-5-6000-542106 4,759 3,672 5,000 5,000 -

EMERGENCY RESTRICTED01-5-6000-542300 23,399 - - - -

          497,237           255,454           384,250           285,000            (99,250)ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-6000-552800 - 3,300 - - -

-                3,300 - - -ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

LAND01-5-6000-560000 - - 5,220,655 - (5,220,655)

RIGHT-OF-WAY01-5-6000-560101 - - 6,420 - (6,420)

BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS IMPROVEMENTS01-5-6000-560103 - 32,355 - - -

HISTORIC TOWN SQUARE01-5-6000-562300 - 983,620 283,123 - (283,123)

AMBULANCE COLLECTION FEES01-5-6000-563000 50,287 79,690 50,000 50,000 -

EQUIPMENT01-5-6000-565004 103,045 - 103,045 103,045 -

ENGINEERING01-5-6000-565007 - - 144,970 - (144,970)

SMALL AREA PLANNING01-5-6000-565008 - - 85,000 - (85,000)

          153,331        1,095,665        5,893,213           153,045       (5,740,168)ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

COMPUTER REPLACEMENT PROGRAM01-5-6000-580110 - - 155,000 155,000 -

- -           155,000           155,000 -ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

OPERATING TRANSFER OUT01-5-6000-595000 512,180 49,600 - - -

TRANSFERS TO CAPITAL01-5-6000-595200 2,800,702 7,547,174 5,231,048 7,619,550 2,388,502

       3,312,882        7,596,774        5,231,048        7,619,550        2,388,502ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

Department: 600 - CONTINGENCY        3,963,450        8,951,193      11,663,511        8,212,595       (3,450,916)Total:
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 621 - SAFER

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

CERTIFICATIONS FIRE/MEDICS01-5-6210-521602 275 - - - -

                  275 - - - -ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

Department: 621 - SAFER                   275 - - - -Total:
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01 - GENERAL FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 700 - DEBT SERVICE

ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

AMAZON 38001-5-7000-594700 365,295 365,398 400,000 400,000 -

OPER TRANSF TO BUC'EES01-5-7000-594800 222,453 250,416 240,000 240,000 -

OPER TRANSFER OUT TOTAL TIFF01-5-7000-594900 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 -

TRANSFER OUT TIF TO KDA M&O01-5-7000-595000 1,267,420 1,278,329 1,698,093 1,808,901 110,808

       2,355,167        2,394,143        2,838,093        2,948,901           110,808ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

Department: 700 - DEBT SERVICE        2,355,167        2,394,143        2,838,093        2,948,901           110,808Total:

     38,582,370      46,291,323      54,463,270      53,699,779          (763,491)EXPENDITURES TOTAL: 

       5,292,545        3,825,323 - - -01 - GENERAL FUND TOTAL:

45



Enterprise Fund 

The enterprise fund is used to account for the opera�ons of the city 
water and wastewater opera�ons.  These opera�ons are financed and 
operated in a manner like private business enterprises where the intent 
of the governing body is that the cost (expenses, including deprecia�on) 
of providing goods or services to the general public on a con�nuing 
basis be financed or recovered primarily through user charges.  Any 
generated net income is appropriated for opera�ons, capital 
maintenance, public policy compliance, management control, and other 
purposes deemed necessary. 
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FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

Total Activity Total Activity

2023-2024 2024-2025

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

Enterprise Fund Summary

REVENUES

Category: 400 - CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS -  1,539,201 - - -

Category: 440 - SERVICE  10,287,638  11,833,341  10,270,123  10,500,275  230,152

Category: 460 - INTEREST  45,114  275,237  112,000  166,000  54,000

Category: 490 - OTHER  1,667,526  2,516,686  1,020,000  967,293  (52,707)

Category: 500 - OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS - -  4,131,399  1,767,725  (2,363,674)

$ 12,000,279 $ 16,164,465 $ 15,533,522 $ 13,401,293 $ (2,132,229)TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

Department: 005 - 005  (60,528) - - - -

Department: 600 - CONTINGENCY  1,859,867  3,320,564  5,861,977  3,340,590  (2,521,387)

Department: 610 - WATER DEPARTMENT  6,133,049  5,829,514  5,955,687  6,746,431  790,744

Department: 620 - SEWER DEPARTMENT  1,795,055  2,120,370  3,042,594  2,606,228  (436,366)

Department: 630 - UTILITY BILLING  527,116  620,764  668,104  708,044  39,940

Department: 800 - 800  4,279,923  141,621 - - -

$ 14,534,482 $ 12,032,834 $ 15,528,362 $ 13,401,293 $ (2,127,069)TOTAL EXPENDITURES

$ (2,534,204) $ 4,131,631 $ 5,160 - $ (5,160)REVENUE OVER/EXPENDITURE (UNDER)
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05 - ENTERPRISE FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
REVENUES

RevenueCategory: 400 - CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS05-0000-40000 - 1,539,201 - - -

- 1,539,201 - - -RevenueCategory: 400 - CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

RevenueCategory: 440 - SERVICE REVENUE

WATER CHARGES05-0000-44100 7,635,221 8,370,833 7,796,123 8,000,000 203,877

SEWER CHARGES05-0000-44200 1,981,057 2,113,664 1,900,000 2,000,000 100,000

WATER CONNECTIONS05-0000-44300 302,700 238,600 250,000 232,275 (17,725)

SEWER CONNECTIONS05-0000-44310 260,150 207,900 225,000 169,000 (56,000)

FORTBEND MUD 19905-0000-44321 1,500 - - - -

TAP FEES FALLS@GM MUD 205-0000-44322 - 249,672 - - -

TAP FEES-FB-WALLER CO KATY WEST05-0000-44323 - 529,200 - - -

PENALTY05-0000-44500 107,010 123,472 99,000 99,000 -

     10,287,638      11,833,341      10,270,123      10,500,275           230,152RevenueCategory: 440 - SERVICE REVENUE

RevenueCategory: 460 - INTEREST

INT EARNED-TEXPOOL W&S FUND05-0000-46131 2,342 15,534 10,000 10,000 -

INT EARNED-TEXPOOL I&S RB05-0000-46132 1,400 9,288 2,000 6,000 4,000

INTERST EARNED-TEXAS CLASS05-0000-46133 41,371 250,416 100,000 150,000 50,000

45,114           275,237           112,000           166,000 54,000RevenueCategory: 460 - INTEREST

RevenueCategory: 490 - OTHER REVENUE

SALE OF EQUIPMENT05-0000-49150 674 1,256 - - -

DEVELOPMENT REVENUE05-0000-49170 1,645,993 2,426,113 1,000,000 948,006 (51,994)

MISCELLANEOUS05-0000-49200 20,775 19,414 20,000 19,287 (713)

INSURED DAMAGE REIMBURSEMENT05-0000-49205 - 70,015 - - -

CASH/LONG-SHORT05-0000-49210 85 (113) - - -

       1,667,526        2,516,686        1,020,000           967,293            (52,707)RevenueCategory: 490 - OTHER REVENUE

RevenueCategory: 500 - OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS

USE OF FUND BALANCE05-0000-50010 - - 4,131,399 1,767,725 (2,363,674)

- -        4,131,399        1,767,725       (2,363,674)RevenueCategory: 500 - OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS

     12,000,279      16,164,465      15,533,522      13,401,293       (2,132,229)REVENUES Total: 
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05 - ENTERPRISE FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 005 - 005

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

PENSION EXP. - WATER/SEWER05-8-0050-300000 (60,528) - - - -

           (60,528) - - - -ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

Department: 005 - 005            (60,528) - - - -Total:
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05 - ENTERPRISE FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 600 - CONTINGENCY

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

OPEB OBLIGATION WATER & SEWER05-5-6000-510000 18,229 - - - -

18,229 - - - -ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

MISCELLANEOUS05-5-6000-538100 43,001 - - - -

43,001 - - - -ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ENGINEERING05-5-6000-541300 50,271 45,222 201,273 50,000 (151,273)

REAL & PERSONAL PROPERTY05-5-6000-542105 61,538 76,239 61,500 61,500 -

MOBILE EQUIPMENT05-5-6000-542106 2,115 2,901 2,115 65,000 62,885

WATER EQUIPMENT05-5-6000-547800 - - - 10,000 10,000

          113,924           124,362           264,888           186,500            (78,388)ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

WASTEWATER EQUIPMENT05-5-6000-556000 - - - 80,000 80,000

- - - 80,000 80,000ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

PURCHASED VEHICLES05-5-6000-560400 - - 468,095 147,000 (321,095)

LIFT STATIONS05-5-6000-561002 - - 592,323 615,725 23,402

CONSTRUCTION05-5-6000-562000 180,031 100,618 425,275 - (425,275)

EMERGENCY REPAIR WASTE WATER05-5-6000-563001 - 63,872 - - -

EMERGENCY REPAIRS WATER05-5-6000-564001 125,443 121,439 - - -

WASTEWATER LINE IMPRVMNTS05-5-6000-564002 211,532 280,365 679,352 500,000 (179,352)

WATERLINE REPLACEMENT05-5-6000-564006 - - 424,000 350,000 (74,000)

AQUA METRIC METER SYSTEM05-5-6000-565002 220,740 170,208 247,740 247,740 -

WATER WELL CONSTRUCTION REPAIR05-5-6000-565003 - 316,322 285,000 285,000 -

Water Plant 705-5-6000-566001 943,967 447,483 503,183 - (503,183)

GROUND STORAGE TANKS05-5-6000-566002 3,000 - - - -

WATER PLANT 305-5-6000-566003 - - 99,625 - (99,625)

WATER PLANT 605-5-6000-566004 - 860,953 943,871 - (943,871)

WATER PLANT 505-5-6000-566005 - - 175,000 175,000 -

       1,684,713        2,361,260        4,843,464        2,320,465       (2,522,999)ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

COMPUTER REPLACEMENT PROGRAM05-5-6000-580110 - - 11,625 11,625 -

- - 11,625 11,625 -ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

OPERATING TRANSFER OUT05-5-6000-595000 - 659,987 742,000 742,000 -

TRANSFER TO CAPTIAL05-5-6000-595200 - 174,955 - - -

- 834,942           742,000           742,000 -ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

Department: 600 - CONTINGENCY        1,859,867        3,320,564        5,861,977        3,340,590       (2,521,387)Total:
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05 - ENTERPRISE FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 610 - WATER DEPARTMENT

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES05-5-6100-520000 403,071 342,650 478,935 559,088 80,153

CERTIFICATION PAY- TAXABLE05-5-6100-521002 2,884 3,244 2,700 2,700 -

ON-CALL PAY-TAXABLE05-5-6100-521004 36,420 41,915 38,000 38,000 -

LONGEVITY05-5-6100-521200 4,037 3,467 3,060 3,420 360

OVERTIME/HOLIDAY PAY05-5-6100-521400 3,676 4,504 5,125 9,000 3,875

RETIREMENT05-5-6100-522500 63,839 54,208 71,445 78,272 6,827

F.I.C.A.05-5-6100-523000 33,611 28,908 39,039 42,770 3,731

HEALTH INSURANCE05-5-6100-523500 100,692 68,528 104,868 129,269 24,401

DISABILITY INSURANCE05-5-6100-523502 1,732 1,508 1,886 2,132 246

WORKERS COMPENSATION05-5-6100-524000 4,094 4,333 7,500 4,500 (3,000)

          654,056           553,265           752,558           869,151           116,593ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES05-5-6100-531100 1,338 2,035 2,000 2,000 -

POSTAGE05-5-6100-531500 6,082 - 300 300 -

FURNITURE & FIXTURES05-5-6100-531600 2,261 289 2,000 2,000 -

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES05-5-6100-532100 296 - 600 600 -

MEDICAL SUPPLIES05-5-6100-532200 - 7 200 200 -

TOOLS (INCLUDING REPAIR OF)05-5-6100-532300 4,591 7,160 8,700 8,000 (700)

CHEMICALS05-5-6100-532400 43,072 45,883 50,000 60,000 10,000

FUEL, OIL, GREASE05-5-6100-532500 34,319 30,593 35,000 33,000 (2,000)

WEARING APPAREL05-5-6100-532600 3,692 5,167 6,000 6,000 -

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES05-5-6100-535000 3,808 752 2,500 2,500 -

CONCRETE, CEMENT, MORTAR MIX05-5-6100-535500 434 967 4,000 3,500 (500)

ROAD MATERIAL05-5-6100-535600 130 2,501 3,000 2,000 (1,000)

SIGNS,POSTS,HDWE05-5-6100-535900 363 177 1,500 1,200 (300)

SERVICE LINE SUPPLIES05-5-6100-536000 24,355 29,329 37,000 37,000 -

METERS/BOXES05-5-6100-536200 221,381 158,859 250,000 250,000 -

TREATMENT PLANT EQUIPMENT05-5-6100-536600 22,644 55,048 65,000 65,000 -

MISCELLANEOUS05-5-6100-538100 1,219 2,955 950 1,000 50

          369,986           341,723           468,750           474,300                5,550ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES
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05 - ENTERPRISE FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ADMINISTRATIVE FEE05-5-6100-540500 738,498 - - - -

ENGINEERING05-5-6100-541300 - - - 200,000 200,000

GENERAL LIAB.INSURANCE05-5-6100-542101 - 2,206 5,000 5,000 -

AUTO LIAB.INSURANCE05-5-6100-542102 8,152 7,845 8,150 8,150 -

AUTO PROPERTY DAMAGE05-5-6100-542201 - - - - -

BUILDINGS/CONTENTS05-5-6100-542202 - - - - -

UTILITIES05-5-6100-543100 380,551 465,785 500,000 500,000 -

TELEPHONE05-5-6100-543400 3,386 4,167 3,500 - (3,500)

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS05-5-6100-544300 41,086 18,828 45,000 42,000 (3,000)

WATER SYSTEM05-5-6100-544700 77,955 104,619 100,000 125,000 25,000

WATER LINE REHABILIATION05-5-6100-544711 268,045 29,906 - - -

CONSERVATION PROGRAM05-5-6100-544800 9,917 3,201 12,000 12,000 -

COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT05-5-6100-545000 144 - 800 800 -

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE05-5-6100-545100 224 461 30,000 - (30,000)

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS05-5-6100-545300 32,494 16,524 32,000 32,000 -

PAINTING FIRE HYDRANTS05-5-6100-545500 5,000 4,410 5,000 5,000 -

TECHNICAL SERVICES05-5-6100-546100 - 15,470 340,000 80,000 (260,000)

TESTS05-5-6100-546600 10,132 20,852 40,000 40,000 -

RENTALS05-5-6100-546900 437 27 800 800 -

HARRIS CO WATER AUTHORITY05-5-6100-547701 3,318,224 4,047,478 3,300,000 4,000,000 700,000

BLUEBONNET WATER AUTHORITY05-5-6100-547702 37,837 51,414 50,000 50,000 -

WALLER CO IMPRV DIST 205-5-6100-547703 70,684 62,486 100,000 100,000 -

       5,002,766        4,855,677        4,572,250        5,200,750           628,500ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

PERMITS05-5-6100-551500 25,275 30,971 40,000 40,000 -

LEGAL NOTICES/ADVERTISING05-5-6100-552500 312 1,250 2,500 2,500 -

MEMBERSHIP05-5-6100-552700 1,000 344 1,500 1,500 -

TRAVEL/TRAINING05-5-6100-552800 1,445 3,487 4,000 4,000 -

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIRS05-5-6100-556000 4,728 4,133 6,000 6,000 -

HEAVY EQUIPMENT PARTS & REPAIR05-5-6100-556100 11,933 2,875 6,500 6,500 -

BASIC EQUIPMENT REPAIR05-5-6100-556200 - - - 500 500

             44,693              43,060              60,500              61,000                   500ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

EQUIPMENT05-5-6100-560800 2,632 1,912 11,000 15,000 4,000

VEHICLE LEASES05-5-6100-565001 31,786 - 31,789 20,000 (11,789)

EQUIPMENT05-5-6100-565004 6,950 2,041 20,000 55,000 35,000

             41,368                3,954              62,789              90,000              27,211ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST05-5-6100-580100 4,897 11,118 19,799 11,305 (8,494)

BUILDING MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION05-5-6100-580120 15,282 20,718 19,041 21,580 2,539

IT SHARED COSTS05-5-6100-580130 - - - 18,345 18,345

             20,178              31,836              38,840              51,230              12,390ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

TRANSFER TO CAPITAL05-5-6100-595200 - - - - -

- - - - -ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

Department: 610 - WATER DEPARTMENT        6,133,049        5,829,514        5,955,687        6,746,431           790,744Total:
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05 - ENTERPRISE FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 620 - SEWER DEPARTMENT

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES05-5-6200-520000 306,537 321,136 416,398 503,440 87,042

SALARIES05-5-6200-521000 73,465 4,370 - - -

CERTIFICATION PAY- TAXABLE05-5-6200-521002 4,689 5,569 5,100 4,800 (300)

ON-CALL PAY-TAXABLE05-5-6200-521004 25,088 27,733 35,875 28,000 (7,875)

LONGEVITY05-5-6200-521200 2,610 2,926 - 2,160 2,160

RETIREMENT05-5-6200-522500 59,235 49,605 64,477 70,482 6,005

F.I.C.A.05-5-6200-523000 30,639 25,158 35,232 38,513 3,281

HEALTH INSURANCE05-5-6200-523500 107,128 94,344 119,162 129,243 10,081

DISABILITY INSURANCE05-5-6200-523502 1,681 1,487 2,000 1,877 (123)

WORKERS COMPENSATION05-5-6200-524000 4,777 5,055 6,000 5,100 (900)

          615,849           537,382           684,244           783,615              99,371ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES05-5-6200-531100 1,459 1,974 2,000 2,000 -

BOOKS/PERIODICALS05-5-6200-531400 - - - 400 400

POSTAGE05-5-6200-531500 - - - 200 200

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES05-5-6200-532100 - - 800 500 (300)

MEDICAL SUPPLIES05-5-6200-532200 - 7 200 200 -

TOOLS (INCLUDING REPAIR OF)05-5-6200-532300 10,337 4,367 5,000 7,000 2,000

CHEMICALS05-5-6200-532400 122,857 121,985 130,000 140,000 10,000

FUEL, OIL, GREASE05-5-6200-532500 28,782 11,482 23,000 23,000 -

WEARING APPAREL05-5-6200-532600 6,493 5,536 7,000 7,000 -

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES05-5-6200-535000 1,498 896 2,000 2,000 -

HOSE05-5-6200-535400 - 656 3,000 3,000 -

CONCRETE, CEMENT, MORTAR MIX05-5-6200-535500 179 377 800 800 -

ROAD MATERIAL05-5-6200-535600 231 171 1,000 3,000 2,000

SIGNS,POSTS,HDWE05-5-6200-535900 - 213 750 1,200 450

SERVICE LINE SUPPLIES05-5-6200-536000 515 3,470 2,000 10,000 8,000

SEWER LINE SUPPLIES05-5-6200-536100 2,450 7,533 10,000 2,000 (8,000)

HEAVY EQUIP PARTS & REPAIR05-5-6200-536400 - (537) - - -

TREATMENT PLANT PARTS05-5-6200-536600 31,096 35,549 60,000 80,000 20,000

OTHER EQUIP.(INCLUD.REPAIR OF)05-5-6200-536900 8,540 4,942 10,000 11,000 1,000

MISCELLANEOUS05-5-6200-538100 1,103 1,517 950 1,000 50

          215,540           200,137           258,500           294,300              35,800ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES
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05 - ENTERPRISE FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

LEGAL05-5-6200-541100 1,078 - - - -

GENERAL LIAB.INSURANCE05-5-6200-542101 483 1,103 2,500 2,500 -

AUTO LIAB.INSURANCE05-5-6200-542102 10,190 9,818 10,200 10,200 -

AUTO PROPERTY DAMAGE05-5-6200-542201 - 12,758 2,400 2,400 -

BUILDINGS/CONTENTS05-5-6200-542202 - 5,086 22,000 22,000 -

UTILITIES05-5-6200-543100 276,185 347,617 390,000 390,000 -

TELEPHONE05-5-6200-543400 4,284 14,216 20,000 - (20,000)

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS05-5-6200-544300 49,433 14,575 40,000 40,000 -

SEWER SYSTEM05-5-6200-544700 34,956 85,059 115,000 130,000 15,000

SEWER LINE REPLACEMENT05-5-6200-544706 205,219 27,741 258,677 100,000 (158,677)

COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT05-5-6200-545000 510 263 600 600 -

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE05-5-6200-545100 224 890 3,000 - (3,000)

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS05-5-6200-545300 25,830 25,718 38,000 38,000 -

TECHNICAL SERVICES05-5-6200-546100 - - 80,000 80,000 -

SLUDGE DISPOSAL05-5-6200-546108 196,395 444,957 410,000 375,000 (35,000)

TESTS05-5-6200-546600 33,224 29,203 35,000 40,000 5,000

MEDICAL SERVICE05-5-6200-546700 - - 750 700 (50)

RENTALS05-5-6200-546900 1,070 6,745 11,000 15,000 4,000

          839,081        1,025,747        1,439,127        1,246,400          (192,727)ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

PERMITS05-5-6200-551500 28,946 20,966 25,000 25,000 -

LEGAL NOTICES/ADVERTISING05-5-6200-552500 - 662 600 600 -

MEMBERSHIP05-5-6200-552700 231 344 750 750 -

TRAVEL/TRAINING05-5-6200-552800 3,024 4,739 5,000 5,000 -

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIRS05-5-6200-556000 3,922 4,306 6,000 6,000 -

HEAVY EQUIPMENT PARTS & REPAIR05-5-6200-556100 8,847 15,151 10,000 10,000 -

             44,969              46,167              47,350              47,350 -ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES05-5-6200-560800 2,632 1,912 2,500 - (2,500)

IMPVTS OTHEN THAN BLDGS05-5-6200-564000 47,432 275,856 545,725 100,000 (445,725)

VEHICLE LEASES05-5-6200-565001 22,040 - 22,041 10,000 (12,041)

EQUIPMENT05-5-6200-565004 - 3,556 - 45,000 45,000

CONTINGENCY05-5-6200-566001 - - - - -

             72,104           281,325           570,266           155,000          (415,266)ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST05-5-6200-580100 6,216 21,108 40,049 19,668 (20,381)

BUILDING MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION05-5-6200-580120 1,295 8,504 3,058 3,597 539

IT SHARED COSTS05-5-6200-580130 - - - 56,298 56,298

               7,512              29,612              43,107              79,563              36,456ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

TRANSFER TO CAPITAL05-5-6200-595200 - - - - -

- - - - -ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

Department: 620 - SEWER DEPARTMENT        1,795,055        2,120,370        3,042,594        2,606,228          (436,366)Total:
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05 - ENTERPRISE FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 630 - UTILITY BILLING

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES05-5-6300-520000 217,620 263,966 278,440 327,242 48,802

LONGEVITY05-5-6300-521200 1,531 1,820 1,885 1,260 (625)

RETIREMENT05-5-6300-522500 31,312 36,402 38,897 45,814 6,917

F.I.C.A.05-5-6300-523000 16,359 19,355 21,254 25,034 3,780

HEALTH INSURANCE05-5-6300-523500 39,139 46,821 49,638 62,066 12,428

DISABILITY INSURANCE05-5-6300-523502 970 1,180 1,200 1,265 65

WORKERS COMPENSATION05-5-6300-524000 2,730 2,889 2,750 2,900 150

          309,661           372,433           394,064           465,581              71,517ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES05-5-6300-531100 5,132 4,916 5,500 5,500 -

POSTAGE05-5-6300-531500 300 - - 500 500

FURNITURE & FIXTURES05-5-6300-531600 - - - 1,000 1,000

TOOLS05-5-6300-532300 - - - 250 250

FUEL, OIL, GREASE05-5-6300-532500 - - - 2,500 2,500

WEARING APPAREL05-5-6300-532600 - - - 1,350 1,350

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES05-5-6300-535000 - - - 250 250

MISCELLANEOUS05-5-6300-538100 1,267 685 1,500 1,000 (500)

               6,699                5,601                7,000              12,350                5,350ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

AUDITING05-5-6300-541200 10,490 18,499 10,500 15,000 4,500

CONSULTING05-5-6300-541400 - - 2,000 2,000 -

ACCOUNTING SERVICES05-5-6300-541600 - - 17,000 5,000 (12,000)

GENERAL LIAB.INSURANCE05-5-6300-542101 - 66 150 150 -

ERRORS & OMMISSIONS INSURANCE05-5-6300-542104 3,819 3,771 4,000 4,000 -

TELEPHONE05-5-6300-543400 1,467 1,864 1,200 - (1,200)

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE05-5-6300-545100 56,232 36,380 60,000 - (60,000)

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS05-5-6300-545300 34,121 4,860 36,255 36,255 -

CONTR/DATA PROCESSING05-5-6300-546105 41,440 44,707 55,000 55,000 -

          147,568           110,146           186,105           117,405            (68,700)ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

TRAVEL/TRAINING05-5-6300-552800 - 4,082 3,500 3,500 -

BAD DEBT EXPENSE05-5-6300-556000 4,858 4,943 6,000 6,000 -

               4,858                9,025                9,500                9,500 -ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIR05-5-6300-556100 - - - 500 500

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES05-5-6300-560800 5,455 4,395 6,500 - (6,500)

EQUIPMENT05-5-6300-565004 - 49,635 - 4,100 4,100

COMPUTER SYSTEM05-5-6300-565006 477 - - - -

               5,933              54,030                6,500                4,600               (1,900)ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST05-5-6300-580100 49,806 58,583 58,820 77,652 18,832

BUILDING MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION05-5-6300-580120 2,591 10,947 6,115 7,194 1,079

IT SHARED COSTS05-5-6300-580130 - - - 13,762 13,762

             52,397              69,530              64,935              98,608              33,673ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 630 - UTILITY BILLING           527,116           620,764           668,104           708,044              39,940Total:
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05 - ENTERPRISE FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 800 - 800

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

Salaries Comp Absences05-5-8000-521000 12,946 6,783 - - -

12,946 6,783 - - -ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 57 - ASSESSMENTS

Capital Outlay Elimination Acc05-5-8000-574002 (1,952,541) (2,384,166) - - -

      (1,952,541)       (2,384,166) - - -ExpCategory: 57 - ASSESSMENTS

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE05-5-8000-580000 6,219,518 2,519,005 - - -

       6,219,518        2,519,005 - - -ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 800 - 800        4,279,923           141,621 - - -Total:

     14,534,482      12,032,834      15,528,362      13,401,293       (2,127,069)EXPENDITURES TOTAL: 

      (2,534,204)        4,131,631 5,160 - (5,160)05 - ENTERPRISE FUND TOTAL:
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Hotel Occupancy Tax Fund 

The hotel occupancy tax fund is used to account for the promo�on of 
tourism.  The primary revenues are provided by the proceeds from the 
City’s hotel occupancy tax.  Such occupancy tax is authorized by an Act 
of the Texas Legislature and approved for the levy by the City.  The Texas 
Act provides that the revenues derived from the levy of the tax are to 
be expended in a manner directly enhancing and promo�ng tourism 
and the conven�on and hotel industry.  This fund is classified as a 
special revenue fund, which is used to account for the proceeds of 
specific revenue sources that are legally restricted to expenditures for 
specific purposes. 
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FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

Total Activity Total Activity

2023-2024 2024-2025

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

Hotel Tax Fund Summary

REVENUES

Category: 410 - TAX  1,651,616  1,892,512  1,700,000  1,800,000  100,000

Category: 460 - INTEREST  9,058  60,075  120,000  109,843  (10,157)

Category: 500 - OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS - -  1,877,188 -  (1,877,188)

$ 1,660,674 $ 1,952,587 $ 3,697,188 $ 1,909,843 $ (1,787,345)TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

Department: 180 - HOTEL MOTEL  1,346,228  2,487,696  3,697,188  1,909,843  (1,787,345)

$ 1,346,228 $ 2,487,696 $ 3,697,188 $ 1,909,843 $ (1,787,345)TOTAL EXPENDITURES

$ 314,447 $ (535,109) - - -REVENUE OVER/EXPENDITURE (UNDER)
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07 - HOTEL TAX FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
REVENUES

RevenueCategory: 410 - TAX

HOTEL TAX REV07-0000-41307 1,651,616 1,892,512 1,700,000 1,800,000 100,000

       1,651,616        1,892,512        1,700,000        1,800,000           100,000RevenueCategory: 410 - TAX

RevenueCategory: 460 - INTEREST

INTEREST HOTEL TAX07-0000-46007 9,058 60,075 120,000 109,843 (10,157)

9,058 60,075           120,000           109,843            (10,157)RevenueCategory: 460 - INTEREST

RevenueCategory: 500 - OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS

USE OF FUND BALANCE07-0000-50010 - - 1,877,188 - (1,877,188)

- -        1,877,188 - (1,877,188)RevenueCategory: 500 - OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS

       1,660,674        1,952,587        3,697,188        1,909,843       (1,787,345)REVENUES Total:
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07 - HOTEL TAX FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 180 - HOTEL MOTEL

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES07-5-1800-520000 62,485 95,434 98,918 144,919 46,001

PART-TIME07-5-1800-520500 - - 41,000 47,320 6,320

PART-TIME07-5-1800-521001 5,734 193 - - -

LONGEVITY07-5-1800-521200 25 42 90 390 300

OT/HOLIDAY/VAC PAY07-5-1800-521400 1,560 139 4,000 2,000 (2,000)

RETIREMENT07-5-1800-522500 9,686 9,162 14,421 20,289 5,868

F.I.C.A.07-5-1800-523000 5,655 7,189 11,017 14,706 3,689

HEALTH INSURANCE07-5-1800-523500 15,107 14,216 22,702 32,409 9,707

DISABLITY INSURANCE07-5-1800-523502 289 307 500 581 81

WORKERS COMPENSATION07-5-1800-524000 3,753 2,167 3,200 2,200 (1,000)

          104,294           128,849           195,848           264,814              68,966ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES07-5-1800-531100 4,992 2,098 3,000 3,000 -

FURNITURE & FIXTURES07-5-1800-531600 - - 2,000 2,000 -

WEARING APPAREL07-5-1800-532600 - - 2,000 2,000 -

MISCELLANEOUS07-5-1800-538100 1,672 1,443 2,000 2,000 -

               6,664                3,541                9,000                9,000 -ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

LEGAL07-5-1800-541100 540 1,620 2,000 2,000 -

GENERAL LIAB. INSURANCE07-5-1800-542101 - - - - -

UTILITIES07-5-1800-543100 2,666 1,447 5,000 5,000 -

TELEPHONE07-5-1800-543400 8,951 10,620 13,860 - (13,860)

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS07-5-1800-544300 3,146 5,078 3,500 3,500 -

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE07-5-1800-545100 3,132 510 22,000 22,000 -

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS07-5-1800-545300 - - - - -

RENTALS07-5-1800-546900 1,357 - 1,500 1,500 -

BANK CHARGES07-5-1800-547500 - - - - -

             19,792              19,275              47,860              34,000            (13,860)ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

PROMOTIONAL07-5-1800-551000 - - 5,000 72,000 67,000

ADVERTISING07-5-1800-551500 19,532 26,527 35,000 35,000 -

PRINTING07-5-1800-552000 - - 1,500 1,500 -

MEMBERSHIP07-5-1800-552700 - 7,601 12,000 12,000 -

TRAVEL/TRAINING07-5-1800-552800 575 - 6,500 6,500 -

             20,107              34,127              60,000           127,000              67,000ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES07-5-1800-560800 - 1,822 3,000 - (3,000)

DEPOT07-5-1800-561000 2,437 19,734 15,000 15,000 -

HISTORIC PRESERVATION07-5-1800-561500 29,300 905,138 100,000 - (100,000)

SUBSCRIPTION IT AGREEMENTS07-5-1800-562101 - - - 7,400 7,400

HISTORIC DOWNTOWN SQUARE07-5-1800-565007 22,500 288,562 724,817 - (724,817)

KDA FOR BOARDWALK CONV CTR07-5-1800-565100 700,000 700,000 700,000 700,000 -

CTB EVENTS07-5-1800-566000 - - 467,983 422,365 (45,618)

CTB ARTS EVENTS07-5-1800-566500 - - 75,000 65,000 (10,000)

VISITIOR CENTER - CONSTRUCTION07-5-1800-567001 - - 952,371 - (952,371)

          754,237        1,915,255        3,038,171        1,209,765       (1,828,406)ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY
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07 - HOTEL TAX FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
ExpCategory: 57 - ASSESSMENTS

BREWFEST07-5-1800-570003 117,464 240,000 120,000 120,000 -

SOUTHLAND CONFERENCE07-5-1800-570010 203,800 - - - -

MERRELL CENTER EVENTS07-5-1800-570016 - 39,220 - - -

ONLINE ADVERTISING-COK07-5-1800-570026 - - - - -

KATY RICE FESTIVAL (EST 2018)07-5-1800-570028 81,250 75,000 181,250 100,000 (81,250)

TEXAS MG GATHERING07-5-1800-570103 - - 12,975 - (12,975)

          402,514           354,220           314,225           220,000            (94,225)ExpCategory: 57 - ASSESSMENTS

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST07-5-1800-580100 38,619 32,430 32,084 23,487 (8,597)

IT SHARED COSTS07-5-1800-580130 - - - 21,777 21,777

38,619 32,430 32,084 45,264 13,180ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 180 - HOTEL MOTEL        1,346,228        2,487,696        3,697,188        1,909,843       (1,787,345)Total:

       1,346,228        2,487,696        3,697,188        1,909,843       (1,787,345)EXPENDITURES TOTAL: 

          314,447          (535,109) - - -07 - HOTEL TAX FUND TOTAL:
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Debt Service Fund 

The debt service fund is used to account for legally restricted general 
bonded obliga�ons of the city.  This type fund is classified as an interest 
and sinking fund, which is used to account for accumula�on of 
resources for the payment of principal and interest on the general 
governmental long-term debt of the city. 
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FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

Total Activity Total Activity

2023-2024 2024-2025

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

Debt Service Fund Summary

REVENUES

Category: 405 - PROPERTY TAX  3,211,421  3,713,017  3,442,060  3,071,646  (370,414)

Category: 460 - INTEREST  2,536  16,817  1,000  1,000 -

$ 3,213,956 $ 3,729,834 $ 3,443,060 $ 3,072,646 $ (370,414)TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

Department: 000 - 000  3,316,444  3,390,478  3,413,780  3,374,128  (39,652)

$ 3,316,444 $ 3,390,478 $ 3,413,780 $ 3,374,128 $ (39,652)TOTAL EXPENDITURES

$ (102,488) $ 339,356 $ 29,280 $ (301,482) $ (330,762)REVENUE OVER/EXPENDITURE (UNDER)
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03 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
REVENUES

RevenueCategory: 405 - PROPERTY TAX

FB TAX - CURRENT03-0000-40500 2,329,097 2,782,781 2,310,071 2,355,133 45,062

FB DELINQUENT TAX03-0000-40501 9,573 (4,957) 7,000 7,000 -

FB DELINQUENT P&I TAX03-0000-40502 12,192 45,453 10,000 10,000 -

HC CURRENT TAX03-0000-40550 843,153 889,740 1,102,989 687,513 (415,476)

HC DELINQUENT TAX03-0000-40551 8,175 - 5,000 5,000 -

HC DELINQUENT P&I TAX03-0000-40552 9,231 - 7,000 7,000 -

       3,211,421        3,713,017        3,442,060        3,071,646          (370,414)RevenueCategory: 405 - PROPERTY TAX

RevenueCategory: 460 - INTEREST

INTEREST EARNED-TEXPOOL03-0000-46101 2,536 16,817 1,000 1,000 -

2,536 16,817 1,000 1,000 -RevenueCategory: 460 - INTEREST

       3,213,956        3,729,834        3,443,060        3,072,646          (370,414)REVENUES Total:  
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03 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

FY25 City of Katy Adopted Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Adopted 
Budget

FY24 vs FY25 
Variance

2021-2022 2022-2023 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2023-2024 2024-2025Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 000 - 000

ExpCategory: 50 - PROPERTY TAX COLLECTION FEES

HC PROP TAX COLL/COMM FEES03-5-0000-500001 (2,412) 1,293 - - -

              (2,412)                1,293 - - -ExpCategory: 50 - PROPERTY TAX COLLECTION FEES

ExpCategory: 57 - ASSESSMENTS

FISCAL AGENT FEES03-5-0000-573501 400 900 - - -

BOND 2015 PRINCIPLE03-5-0000-575109 315,000 330,000 340,000 340,000 -

BOND 2015 INTEREST03-5-0000-575110 74,975 35,913 61,825 61,825 -

BOND 2016 PRINCIPAL03-5-0000-576109 575,000 590,000 600,000 600,000 -

BOND 2016 INTEREST03-5-0000-576110 107,206 96,751 86,071 86,071 -

BOND 2016A PRINCIPAL03-5-0000-577109 630,000 650,000 - - -

BOND 2016A INTEREST03-5-0000-577110 21,886 39,984 - - -

2018 BOND PRINCIPAL03-5-0000-578109 560,000 580,000 595,000 595,000 -

BOND 2018 INTEREST03-5-0000-578110 222,164 205,600 188,527 188,527 -

BOND 2019 PRINCIPAL03-5-0000-578201 300,000 310,000 320,000 320,000 -

BOND 2019 INTEREST03-5-0000-578202 85,044 79,356 73,481 73,481 -

BOND 2021 A PRINCIPAL03-5-0000-578211 10,000 10,000 210,000 210,000 -

BOND 2021 A INTEREST03-5-0000-578212 44,026 43,880 42,263 42,263 -

BOND 2021 B PRINCIPAL03-5-0000-578221 10,000 10,000 175,000 175,000 -

BOND 2021 B INTEREST03-5-0000-578222 40,487 37,027 35,648 35,648 -

BOND 2022 PRINCIPAL03-5-0000-578223 - 10,000 295,000 295,000 -

BOND 2022 INTEREST03-5-0000-578224 31,092 90,870 86,905 86,905 -

       3,027,280        3,120,278        3,109,720        3,109,720 -ExpCategory: 57 - ASSESSMENTS

ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

OPERATING TRANSFER OUT/TIF03-5-0000-595000 291,576 268,908 304,060 264,408 (39,652)

          291,576           268,908           304,060           264,408            (39,652)ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

Department: 000 - 000        3,316,444        3,390,478        3,413,780        3,374,128            (39,652)Total:

       3,316,444        3,390,478        3,413,780        3,374,128            (39,652)EXPENDITURES TOTAL: 

         (102,488)           339,356              29,280          (301,482)          (330,762)03 - DEBT SERVICE FUND TOTAL:
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